
Big Walnut vs Westerville Central vs Newark vs FCA - May 7, 2025
 Big Walnut HS

Results

Girls' 100m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Reiter, Leah 10 BIG WALNUT 16.39 16.58 6

2 Gneiting, Karly 10 BIG WALNUT 17.17 17.04 4

3 Kline, McKenzie 12 BIG WALNUT 17.67 17.55 3

4 Huffman, Grace 10 BIG WALNUT 18.12 17.88 2

5 Ortega, Sarina 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 18.21 18.00 1

6 Ray, Macie 9 BIG WALNUT 21.02 21.24

7 Haslinger, Heliena 12 BIG WALNUT 18.39 23.49

-- Graziosi, Zetta 11 BIG WALNUT 23.44 DNS

Heat 1

1 Reiter, Leah 10 BIG WALNUT 16.39 16.58 6

2 Gneiting, Karly 10 BIG WALNUT 17.17 17.04 4

3 Kline, McKenzie 12 BIG WALNUT 17.67 17.55 3

4 Huffman, Grace 10 BIG WALNUT 18.12 17.88 2

5 Ortega, Sarina 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 18.21 18.00 1

6 Ray, Macie 9 BIG WALNUT 21.02 21.24

7 Haslinger, Heliena 12 BIG WALNUT 18.39 23.49

-- Graziosi, Zetta 11 BIG WALNUT 23.44 DNS

Boys' 110m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Bergsten, Chase 9 BIG WALNUT 15.49 15.90 6

2 Stanford, Remy 11 BIG WALNUT 15.72 15.95 4

3 Kissi, Daniel 12 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 16.04 16.37 3

4 Chadwick, Connor 11 BIG WALNUT 17.97 17.31 2

5 Clark, Nathaniel 12 BIG WALNUT 18.15 18.08 1

-- Bangura, Omar 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 15.69 DNS

Heat 1

1 Bergsten, Chase 9 BIG WALNUT 15.49 15.90 6

2 Stanford, Remy 11 BIG WALNUT 15.72 15.95 4

3 Kissi, Daniel 12 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 16.04 16.37 3

4 Chadwick, Connor 11 BIG WALNUT 17.97 17.31 2

5 Clark, Nathaniel 12 BIG WALNUT 18.15 18.08 1

-- Bangura, Omar 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 15.69 DNS



Girls' 100 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Parrott, AMya 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 12.79 13.01 6

2 Wilkerson, Audrey 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 13.00 13.31 4

3 Gneiting, Karly 10 BIG WALNUT 13.90 13.38 3

4 Andrews-Barreau, Odessa 9 NEWARK 13.46 13.49 2

5 Davis, Kyleigh 9 NEWARK 13.50 13.55 1 (13.545)

6 Timperman, Adele 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 13.40 13.55 (13.549)

7 Tillar, Kayla 11 BIG WALNUT 13.68 13.83

8 Small, Amya 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 14.49 13.91

9 Quaicoe, Odilia 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 14.48 13.92

10 Haider, Savannah 10 NEWARK 14.03 14.07

11 Gigliotti, Gabby 9 BIG WALNUT 14.06 14.32 (14.314)

12 Andoh, Olivia 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 14.17 14.32 (14.317)

13 Abu Hakmeh, Layann 12 BIG WALNUT 14.39 14.34

14 Paquette, Jae'Lynn 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 14.20 14.37

15 Wells, Udaya 12 NEWARK 14.30 14.48

16 Gonzalez-Henrique, Victoria 11 BIG WALNUT 14.44 14.49

17 McCaulla, Rosie 9 BIG WALNUT 14.47 14.50

18 Steinke, Ava 10 BIG WALNUT 14.64 14.56

19 Davies, Ella 10 NEWARK 14.65 14.63

20 LAM, Celina 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 14.54 14.68

21 Graham, Caylee 10 BIG WALNUT 14.69 14.69

22 Herriott, Megan 12 NEWARK 14.72 14.87

23 Frostic, Amelia 11 BIG WALNUT 15.06 15.02

24 Sankoh, Mellicent 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 14.95 15.04

25 Dowell, Brooklynn 10 NEWARK 14.67 15.21

26 Layne, Taylor 9 BIG WALNUT 15.03 15.23

27 Holmes, Kylee 10 NEWARK 14.75 15.31

28 Steele, Morgan 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 16.09 15.37

29 Pennington, Cloe 9 BIG WALNUT 15.43 15.46

30 O'Brien, Ava 11 FCA HOMESCHOOL 14.70 15.69

31 Napoli, Lilly 10 BIG WALNUT 15.79 15.74

32 Boylan, Nevaeh 10 BIG WALNUT 15.55 15.80

33 Cohen, Elisa 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 15.82

34 Adesope, Naomi 12 NEWARK 14.95 15.83

35 Green, Shealyn 9 NEWARK 15.14 15.84

36 Paul, Stherby 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 16.31 16.03

37 Bessinger, Tami 9 BIG WALNUT 16.46 16.05

38 Newton, Savannah 11 NEWARK 15.80 16.07

39 Howell, Mallory 9 BIG WALNUT 16.04 16.21

40 Diol, Copeland 10 BIG WALNUT 16.40 16.36

41 Thompson, Chloe 10 BIG WALNUT 15.60 16.38

42 Martinez-Diaz, Alix 10 BIG WALNUT 16.49 16.74

43 West, Ka'Niyah 11 NEWARK 16.54 17.08

44 Graham, Maddie 10 BIG WALNUT 17.19 17.19

45 Stumpo, Evelina 9 BIG WALNUT 17.63 17.64

46 Castaneda-Cardona, Jennifer 9 BIG WALNUT 18.36 18.49

47 Dunbar, Braelyn 10 BIG WALNUT 19.40 19.19

-- Gilbert, Emilea 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 13.62 DNS

-- White, Emmy 12 BIG WALNUT 15.84 DNS

-- Brown, Jazmyn 9 NEWARK 13.75 DNS

-- KEE, Olivia 11 NEWARK 16.05 DNS



-- Vanderhoff, Jazmin 9 NEWARK 17.51 DNS

Heat 1

1 Parrott, AMya 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 12.79 13.01 6

2 Wilkerson, Audrey 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 13.00 13.31 4

3 Andrews-Barreau, Odessa 9 NEWARK 13.46 13.49 2

4 Davis, Kyleigh 9 NEWARK 13.50 13.55 1 (13.545)

5 Timperman, Adele 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 13.40 13.55 (13.549)

6 Tillar, Kayla 11 BIG WALNUT 13.68 13.83

-- Gilbert, Emilea 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 13.62 DNS

-- Brown, Jazmyn 9 NEWARK 13.75 DNS

Heat 2

1 Gneiting, Karly 10 BIG WALNUT 13.90 13.38 3

2 Haider, Savannah 10 NEWARK 14.03 14.07

3 Gigliotti, Gabby 9 BIG WALNUT 14.06 14.32 (14.314)

4 Andoh, Olivia 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 14.17 14.32 (14.317)

5 Abu Hakmeh, Layann 12 BIG WALNUT 14.39 14.34

6 Paquette, Jae'Lynn 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 14.20 14.37

7 Wells, Udaya 12 NEWARK 14.30 14.48

8 Gonzalez-Henrique, Victoria 11 BIG WALNUT 14.44 14.49

Heat 3

1 Small, Amya 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 14.49 13.91

2 Quaicoe, Odilia 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 14.48 13.92

3 McCaulla, Rosie 9 BIG WALNUT 14.47 14.50

4 Steinke, Ava 10 BIG WALNUT 14.64 14.56

5 Davies, Ella 10 NEWARK 14.65 14.63

6 LAM, Celina 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 14.54 14.68

7 Graham, Caylee 10 BIG WALNUT 14.69 14.69

8 Dowell, Brooklynn 10 NEWARK 14.67 15.21

Heat 4

1 Herriott, Megan 12 NEWARK 14.72 14.87

2 Frostic, Amelia 11 BIG WALNUT 15.06 15.02

3 Sankoh, Mellicent 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 14.95 15.04

4 Layne, Taylor 9 BIG WALNUT 15.03 15.23

5 Holmes, Kylee 10 NEWARK 14.75 15.31

6 O'Brien, Ava 11 FCA HOMESCHOOL 14.70 15.69

7 Adesope, Naomi 12 NEWARK 14.95 15.83

8 Green, Shealyn 9 NEWARK 15.14 15.84

Heat 5

1 Pennington, Cloe 9 BIG WALNUT 15.43 15.46

2 Napoli, Lilly 10 BIG WALNUT 15.79 15.74

3 Boylan, Nevaeh 10 BIG WALNUT 15.55 15.80

4 Newton, Savannah 11 NEWARK 15.80 16.07

5 Howell, Mallory 9 BIG WALNUT 16.04 16.21

6 Thompson, Chloe 10 BIG WALNUT 15.60 16.38

-- White, Emmy 12 BIG WALNUT 15.84 DNS

-- KEE, Olivia 11 NEWARK 16.05 DNS



Heat 6

1 Steele, Morgan 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 16.09 15.37

2 Paul, Stherby 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 16.31 16.03

3 Bessinger, Tami 9 BIG WALNUT 16.46 16.05

4 Diol, Copeland 10 BIG WALNUT 16.40 16.36

5 Martinez-Diaz, Alix 10 BIG WALNUT 16.49 16.74

6 West, Ka'Niyah 11 NEWARK 16.54 17.08

7 Graham, Maddie 10 BIG WALNUT 17.19 17.19

-- Vanderhoff, Jazmin 9 NEWARK 17.51 DNS

Heat 7

1 Cohen, Elisa 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 15.82

2 Stumpo, Evelina 9 BIG WALNUT 17.63 17.64

3 Castaneda-Cardona, Jennifer 9 BIG WALNUT 18.36 18.49

4 Dunbar, Braelyn 10 BIG WALNUT 19.40 19.19



Boys' 100 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Chhuom, Dexter 11 BIG WALNUT 11.30 11.51 6

2 Jenkins, Aslan 12 BIG WALNUT 11.30 11.71 4

3 Booker, Camden 10 NEWARK 11.77 11.79 3

4 Buell, Jacob 11 NEWARK 11.86 11.85 2

5 Ceneskie, Joey 11 BIG WALNUT 11.91 11.92 1

6 Loughman, Treig 9 NEWARK 11.74 12.07

7 Urbina-Valeriano, Gabriel 10 NEWARK 12.13 12.11 (12.105)

8 Haun, Christian 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 12.30 12.11 (12.107)

9 Elliott, Jaxen 9 BIG WALNUT 12.07 12.19

10 Afful-Bimpong, Edward 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 12.07 12.31 (12.306)

11 Fokuo, Kevinking 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 12.34 12.31 (12.307)

12 Musagala, Hezekiah 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 12.71 12.37

13 Comedy, Kaiyin 10 NEWARK 12.42 12.41

14 Burgess, Joshua 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 12.28 12.48

15 Hodges, Simeon 11 BIG WALNUT 11.90 12.50

16 Gill, Chris 11 BIG WALNUT 12.20 12.52

17 Whitlatch, Brady 11 BIG WALNUT 12.58 12.61

18 Pinckney, Kaden 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 12.31 12.67

19 Harkness, Tanner 10 BIG WALNUT 12.67 12.68

20 Lindsay, Robert 12 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 12.70 12.76 (12.751)

21 Rush, Camden 11 BIG WALNUT 12.58 12.76 (12.753)

22 Wolfe, Jonathon 10 BIG WALNUT 12.62 12.76 (12.755)

23 Ferrera Sageth, Kevin 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 12.72 12.80

24 Duffour, Kwadwo 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 13.31 12.85

25 Huguenin, Ashon 10 FCA HOMESCHOOL 12.81 12.86

26 Asare, Yaw 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 12.50 12.91

27 Williams, Maurice 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 13.15 12.92 (12.913)

28 Gneiting, Kyle 10 BIG WALNUT 12.80 12.92 (12.914)

29 May, Parker 9 NEWARK 12.93 12.97

30 Hilgenberg, Maddox 10 FCA HOMESCHOOL 13.20 13.02

31 Paul, Brady 12 BIG WALNUT 12.80 13.07

32 Johnson, Elijah 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 13.18 13.11

33 Shonebarger, Bryce 11 NEWARK 13.22

34 Hightower, Tirrell 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 13.28

35 Stanley, Isaiah 11 FCA HOMESCHOOL 13.07 13.30

36 Iden, Gavin 10 NEWARK 13.27 13.35

37 Hannah, Wyatt 9 FCA HOMESCHOOL 13.31 13.36

38 Whitford, JJ 9 BIG WALNUT 13.77 13.51

39 Clevenger, Cohen 9 BIG WALNUT 13.40 13.57

40 Tobar, Kai 9 BIG WALNUT 13.63 13.83

41 Arterburn, Josh 9 BIG WALNUT 14.08 13.84

42 Scott JR, Brandon 10 NEWARK 14.08 14.04

43 Grady, Kysen 9 NEWARK 13.25 14.10

44 Jenkins, Kobe 9 BIG WALNUT 13.92 14.13

45 Lytten, Madden 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 13.99 14.26

46 Parcham, Lukas 9 BIG WALNUT 14.43 14.44

47 Love, Cole 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 14.85

48 Loeffler, Keith 10 BIG WALNUT 15.06 14.92

49 Tackett, Ryan 12 BIG WALNUT 15.11 15.03

50 Deleon, Zacaria 10 BIG WALNUT 15.48 15.05

51 Smith, Trace 9 BIG WALNUT 15.73 15.78



52 Abuhakmeh, Kareem 9 BIG WALNUT 15.99 16.06

53 Manoharan, Joshua 12 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 16.66 16.84

54 Weppler, Trent 9 BIG WALNUT 19.47

-- Agyemang, Reggie 11 BIG WALNUT 12.11 DNS

-- Richardson, Jensen 11 BIG WALNUT 12.17 DNS

-- Chadwick, Aidan 12 BIG WALNUT 13.65 DNS

-- Edwards, Brandon 11 BIG WALNUT 12.81 DNS

-- Johnson, Ka'Ji 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 12.68 DNS

-- Swonguer, Cole 9 BIG WALNUT 12.81 DNS

Heat 1

1 Chhuom, Dexter 11 BIG WALNUT 11.30 11.51 6

2 Jenkins, Aslan 12 BIG WALNUT 11.30 11.71 4

3 Booker, Camden 10 NEWARK 11.77 11.79 3

4 Buell, Jacob 11 NEWARK 11.86 11.85 2

5 Ceneskie, Joey 11 BIG WALNUT 11.91 11.92 1

6 Loughman, Treig 9 NEWARK 11.74 12.07

7 Afful-Bimpong, Edward 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 12.07 12.31 (12.306)

8 Hodges, Simeon 11 BIG WALNUT 11.90 12.50

Heat 2

1 Urbina-Valeriano, Gabriel 10 NEWARK 12.13 12.11 (12.105)

2 Haun, Christian 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 12.30 12.11 (12.107)

3 Elliott, Jaxen 9 BIG WALNUT 12.07 12.19

4 Burgess, Joshua 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 12.28 12.48

5 Gill, Chris 11 BIG WALNUT 12.20 12.52

6 Pinckney, Kaden 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 12.31 12.67

-- Agyemang, Reggie 11 BIG WALNUT 12.11 DNS

-- Richardson, Jensen 11 BIG WALNUT 12.17 DNS

Heat 3

1 Fokuo, Kevinking 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 12.34 12.31 (12.307)

2 Comedy, Kaiyin 10 NEWARK 12.42 12.41

3 Whitlatch, Brady 11 BIG WALNUT 12.58 12.61

4 Harkness, Tanner 10 BIG WALNUT 12.67 12.68

5 Rush, Camden 11 BIG WALNUT 12.58 12.76 (12.753)

6 Wolfe, Jonathon 10 BIG WALNUT 12.62 12.76 (12.755)

7 Asare, Yaw 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 12.50 12.91

-- Johnson, Ka'Ji 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 12.68 DNS

Heat 4

1 Musagala, Hezekiah 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 12.71 12.37

2 Lindsay, Robert 12 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 12.70 12.76 (12.751)

3 Ferrera Sageth, Kevin 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 12.72 12.80

4 Huguenin, Ashon 10 FCA HOMESCHOOL 12.81 12.86

5 Gneiting, Kyle 10 BIG WALNUT 12.80 12.92 (12.914)

6 Paul, Brady 12 BIG WALNUT 12.80 13.07

-- Edwards, Brandon 11 BIG WALNUT 12.81 DNS

-- Swonguer, Cole 9 BIG WALNUT 12.81 DNS



Heat 5

1 Williams, Maurice 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 13.15 12.92 (12.913)

2 May, Parker 9 NEWARK 12.93 12.97

3 Hilgenberg, Maddox 10 FCA HOMESCHOOL 13.20 13.02

4 Johnson, Elijah 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 13.18 13.11

5 Stanley, Isaiah 11 FCA HOMESCHOOL 13.07 13.30

6 Iden, Gavin 10 NEWARK 13.27 13.35

7 Hannah, Wyatt 9 FCA HOMESCHOOL 13.31 13.36

8 Grady, Kysen 9 NEWARK 13.25 14.10

Heat 6

1 Duffour, Kwadwo 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 13.31 12.85

2 Whitford, JJ 9 BIG WALNUT 13.77 13.51

3 Clevenger, Cohen 9 BIG WALNUT 13.40 13.57

4 Tobar, Kai 9 BIG WALNUT 13.63 13.83

5 Scott JR, Brandon 10 NEWARK 14.08 14.04

6 Jenkins, Kobe 9 BIG WALNUT 13.92 14.13

7 Lytten, Madden 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 13.99 14.26

-- Chadwick, Aidan 12 BIG WALNUT 13.65 DNS

Heat 7

1 Arterburn, Josh 9 BIG WALNUT 14.08 13.84

2 Parcham, Lukas 9 BIG WALNUT 14.43 14.44

3 Loeffler, Keith 10 BIG WALNUT 15.06 14.92

4 Tackett, Ryan 12 BIG WALNUT 15.11 15.03

5 Deleon, Zacaria 10 BIG WALNUT 15.48 15.05

6 Smith, Trace 9 BIG WALNUT 15.73 15.78

7 Abuhakmeh, Kareem 9 BIG WALNUT 15.99 16.06

8 Manoharan, Joshua 12 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 16.66 16.84

Heat 8

1 Shonebarger, Bryce 11 NEWARK 13.22

2 Hightower, Tirrell 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 13.28

3 Love, Cole 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 14.85

4 Weppler, Trent 9 BIG WALNUT 19.47



Girls' 4x200 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 BIG WALNUT 'A' 1:58.61 1:53.69 6

1) Klaus, Kyla 12 2) McCaulla, Rosie 9 3) Dorsey, Lola 9 4) Klaus, Karsyn 10

2 BIG WALNUT 'C' 1:56.97 4

1) Kay, Leigha 11 2) Ulrey, Sydney 12 3) Terrero, Brooklyn 11 4) Ulrey, Molly 10

3 BIG WALNUT 'B' 1:58.88 1:59.85 2

1) Graham, Caylee 10 2) Steinke, Ava 10 3) Layne, Taylor 9 4) Gigliotti, Gabby 9

4 NEWARK 'A' 1:51.31 2:00.94

1) Herriott, Megan 12 2) Haider, Savannah 10 3) Dowell, Brooklynn 10 4) Newton, Savannah 11

5 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 'A' 1:47.03 2:01.53

1) Andoh, Olivia 9 2) LAM, Celina 10 3) Steele, Morgan 9 4) Sankoh, Mellicent 9

6 BIG WALNUT 'D' 2:02.11

1) Frostic, Amelia 11 2) White, Emmy 12 3) Mason, Emily 11 4) Kline, McKenzie 12

-- BIG WALNUT 'E' DQ

1) Howell, Mallory 9 2) Foley, Andrea 9 3) Adams, Austyn 9 4) Bean, Danielle 9

Heat 1

1 BIG WALNUT 'A' 1:58.61 1:53.69 6

1) Klaus, Kyla 12 2) McCaulla, Rosie 9 3) Dorsey, Lola 9 4) Klaus, Karsyn 10

2 BIG WALNUT 'C' 1:56.97 4

1) Kay, Leigha 11 2) Ulrey, Sydney 12 3) Terrero, Brooklyn 11 4) Ulrey, Molly 10

3 BIG WALNUT 'B' 1:58.88 1:59.85 2

1) Graham, Caylee 10 2) Steinke, Ava 10 3) Layne, Taylor 9 4) Gigliotti, Gabby 9

4 NEWARK 'A' 1:51.31 2:00.94

1) Herriott, Megan 12 2) Haider, Savannah 10 3) Dowell, Brooklynn 10 4) Newton, Savannah 11

5 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 'A' 1:47.03 2:01.53

1) Andoh, Olivia 9 2) LAM, Celina 10 3) Steele, Morgan 9 4) Sankoh, Mellicent 9

6 BIG WALNUT 'D' 2:02.11

1) Frostic, Amelia 11 2) White, Emmy 12 3) Mason, Emily 11 4) Kline, McKenzie 12

-- BIG WALNUT 'E' DQ

1) Howell, Mallory 9 2) Foley, Andrea 9 3) Adams, Austyn 9 4) Bean, Danielle 9



Boys' 4x200 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 NEWARK 'A' 1:33.15 1:39.42 6

1) Comedy, Kaiyin 10 2) Urbina-Valeriano, Gabriel 10 3) May, Parker 9 4) Kopachy, Michael 9

2 FCA HOMESCHOOL 'A' 1:38.45 1:40.02 4

1) Woodford, Alfonnzo 11 2) Robinson, Titus 10 3) Robinson, Christian 12 4) Crawford, Evan 12

3 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 'A' 1:32.98 1:41.18 2

1) Segoh, Jeremy 12 2) Mays, Jordan 12 3) Hightower, Tirrell 9 4) Daniel, Cole 11

-- BIG WALNUT 'A' 1:36.21 DNS

1) Agyemang, Reggie 11 2) Gill, Chris 11 3) Hodges, Simeon 11 4) Richardson, Jensen 11

Heat 1

1 NEWARK 'A' 1:33.15 1:39.42 6

1) Comedy, Kaiyin 10 2) Urbina-Valeriano, Gabriel 10 3) May, Parker 9 4) Kopachy, Michael 9

2 FCA HOMESCHOOL 'A' 1:38.45 1:40.02 4

1) Woodford, Alfonnzo 11 2) Robinson, Titus 10 3) Robinson, Christian 12 4) Crawford, Evan 12

3 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 'A' 1:32.98 1:41.18 2

1) Segoh, Jeremy 12 2) Mays, Jordan 12 3) Hightower, Tirrell 9 4) Daniel, Cole 11

-- BIG WALNUT 'A' 1:36.21 DNS

1) Agyemang, Reggie 11 2) Gill, Chris 11 3) Hodges, Simeon 11 4) Richardson, Jensen 11

Girls' 1600 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Buskirk, Grace 10 BIG WALNUT 5:20.25 5:11.50 6

2 Zuehlke, Tiffany 12 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 5:38.98 5:36.28 4

3 Scholl, Abigail 10 FCA HOMESCHOOL 5:57.06 6:07.80 3

4 VanDeusen, Grace 10 BIG WALNUT 6:22.88 6:11.89 2

5 Shaw, Kate 10 NEWARK 6:29.58 6:21.99 1

6 Gilbert, Eleanor 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 6:25.68 6:33.53

7 Koser, Lauren 10 NEWARK 6:47.29 6:40.30

8 Worny, Stella 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 6:54.80 6:48.51

9 Warner, Sarah 12 NEWARK 6:31.61 6:50.35

10 Zielinski, Ella 11 BIG WALNUT 6:58.94 7:05.24

11 McCray, MacKenzie 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 7:14.95 7:19.43

12 Staderman, Erica 11 BIG WALNUT 7:17.56 7:28.85

13 Bolte, Emma 11 NEWARK 7:47.25 7:38.41

14 Dorsten, Grace 11 BIG WALNUT 7:52.39

15 Miller, Camilla 11 BIG WALNUT 7:41.36 8:25.82

-- Chapman, Katelyn 12 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 6:17.61 DNS



Heat 1

1 Buskirk, Grace 10 BIG WALNUT 5:20.25 5:11.50 6

2 Zuehlke, Tiffany 12 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 5:38.98 5:36.28 4

3 Scholl, Abigail 10 FCA HOMESCHOOL 5:57.06 6:07.80 3

4 VanDeusen, Grace 10 BIG WALNUT 6:22.88 6:11.89 2

5 Shaw, Kate 10 NEWARK 6:29.58 6:21.99 1

6 Gilbert, Eleanor 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 6:25.68 6:33.53

7 Koser, Lauren 10 NEWARK 6:47.29 6:40.30

8 Worny, Stella 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 6:54.80 6:48.51

9 Warner, Sarah 12 NEWARK 6:31.61 6:50.35

10 Zielinski, Ella 11 BIG WALNUT 6:58.94 7:05.24

11 McCray, MacKenzie 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 7:14.95 7:19.43

12 Staderman, Erica 11 BIG WALNUT 7:17.56 7:28.85

13 Bolte, Emma 11 NEWARK 7:47.25 7:38.41

14 Dorsten, Grace 11 BIG WALNUT 7:52.39

15 Miller, Camilla 11 BIG WALNUT 7:41.36 8:25.82

-- Chapman, Katelyn 12 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 6:17.61 DNS

Boys' 1600 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Morrisey, Corbin 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 4:35.07 4:36.98 6

2 Floyd, Dimetrius 12 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 4:56.14 4:45.08 4

3 Ward, Nathan 12 BIG WALNUT 4:45.66 4:48.16 3

4 Ball, Josiah 12 FCA HOMESCHOOL 4:59.86 4:56.39 2

5 Hao, Luke 9 FCA HOMESCHOOL 5:07.49 4:56.89 1

6 Evener, Frank 10 BIG WALNUT 4:59.35 4:59.35

7 Raines, Londyn 12 NEWARK 5:03.12 4:59.93

8 Fedako, Becker 9 FCA HOMESCHOOL 5:09.47 5:01.16

9 Webb, Jackson 10 NEWARK 5:16.97 5:05.99

10 Wion, Andrew 11 BIG WALNUT 5:19.86 5:09.21

11 Sayers, Garet 9 NEWARK 5:24.82 5:09.78

12 Hughes, Ethan 12 FCA HOMESCHOOL 5:14.91 5:13.03

13 Caldwell, Nick 11 NEWARK 5:25.92 5:15.27

14 Rice, Kayleb 11 NEWARK 5:27.85 5:16.49

15 Slagle, Jackson 10 FCA HOMESCHOOL 5:30.89 5:22.87

16 O'Bryan, Clifford (Trey) 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 5:25.01 5:25.44

17 Swinconos, Lucas 10 NEWARK 5:36.37 5:26.89

18 Cook, Joshua 10 FCA HOMESCHOOL 5:30.25 5:28.03

19 Moellman, Jackson 9 BIG WALNUT 5:30.22 5:32.89

20 Hill, Phineas 9 BIG WALNUT 5:29.89 5:34.95

21 Fry, Issac 9 BIG WALNUT 5:44.71 5:48.86

22 Hutson, Caleb 9 BIG WALNUT 5:50.76 5:52.19

23 Neuens, Caleb 9 BIG WALNUT 6:14.29 5:52.36

24 Gazer, Toby 9 BIG WALNUT 5:54.55 5:54.28

25 Dollison, Connor 9 BIG WALNUT 7:07.62 6:37.83

26 Slater, Jacob 9 BIG WALNUT 7:07.83 6:53.06



Heat 1

1 Morrisey, Corbin 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 4:35.07 4:36.98 6

2 Floyd, Dimetrius 12 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 4:56.14 4:45.08 4

3 Ward, Nathan 12 BIG WALNUT 4:45.66 4:48.16 3

4 Ball, Josiah 12 FCA HOMESCHOOL 4:59.86 4:56.39 2

5 Hao, Luke 9 FCA HOMESCHOOL 5:07.49 4:56.89 1

6 Evener, Frank 10 BIG WALNUT 4:59.35 4:59.35

7 Raines, Londyn 12 NEWARK 5:03.12 4:59.93

8 Fedako, Becker 9 FCA HOMESCHOOL 5:09.47 5:01.16

9 Webb, Jackson 10 NEWARK 5:16.97 5:05.99

10 Wion, Andrew 11 BIG WALNUT 5:19.86 5:09.21

11 Sayers, Garet 9 NEWARK 5:24.82 5:09.78

12 Hughes, Ethan 12 FCA HOMESCHOOL 5:14.91 5:13.03

13 Caldwell, Nick 11 NEWARK 5:25.92 5:15.27

14 Rice, Kayleb 11 NEWARK 5:27.85 5:16.49

15 Slagle, Jackson 10 FCA HOMESCHOOL 5:30.89 5:22.87

16 O'Bryan, Clifford (Trey) 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 5:25.01 5:25.44

17 Swinconos, Lucas 10 NEWARK 5:36.37 5:26.89

18 Cook, Joshua 10 FCA HOMESCHOOL 5:30.25 5:28.03

19 Moellman, Jackson 9 BIG WALNUT 5:30.22 5:32.89

20 Hill, Phineas 9 BIG WALNUT 5:29.89 5:34.95

21 Fry, Issac 9 BIG WALNUT 5:44.71 5:48.86

22 Hutson, Caleb 9 BIG WALNUT 5:50.76 5:52.19

23 Neuens, Caleb 9 BIG WALNUT 6:14.29 5:52.36

24 Gazer, Toby 9 BIG WALNUT 5:54.55 5:54.28

25 Dollison, Connor 9 BIG WALNUT 7:07.62 6:37.83

26 Slater, Jacob 9 BIG WALNUT 7:07.83 6:53.06

Girls' 4x100 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 BIG WALNUT 'A' 56.07 53.62 6

1) Wodzinski, Alaina 12 2) Abu Hakmeh, Layann 12 3) Klaus, Kyla 12 4) Klaus, Karsyn 10

2 BIG WALNUT 'B' 56.73 56.15 4

1) Gigliotti, Gabby 9 2) McCaulla, Rosie 9 3) Dorsey, Lola 9 4) Mason, Emily 11

3 BIG WALNUT 'D' 56.75 2

1) Terrero, Brooklyn 11 2) Kay, Leigha 11 3) Ulrey, Sydney 12 4) Howell, Mikayla 11

4 NEWARK 'A' 54.70 57.53

1) Holmes, Kylee 10 2) Davies, Ella 10 3) Dowell, Brooklynn 10 4) Wells, Udaya 12

5 BIG WALNUT 'C' 57.81

1) Graham, Caylee 10 2) Steinke, Ava 10 3) Layne, Taylor 9 4) Greve, Hailey 9

6 BIG WALNUT 'E' 1:04.46

1) Napoli, Lilly 10 2) Bessinger, Tami 9 3) Howell, Mallory 9 4) Adams, Austyn 9

-- WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 'A' 49.13 DNS

1) Small, Amya 11 2) Andoh, Olivia 9 3) LAM, Celina 10 4) Clements, Aaliyah 9



Heat 1

1 BIG WALNUT 'A' 56.07 53.62 6

1) Wodzinski, Alaina 12 2) Abu Hakmeh, Layann 12 3) Klaus, Kyla 12 4) Klaus, Karsyn 10

2 BIG WALNUT 'B' 56.73 56.15 4

1) Gigliotti, Gabby 9 2) McCaulla, Rosie 9 3) Dorsey, Lola 9 4) Mason, Emily 11

3 BIG WALNUT 'D' 56.75 2

1) Terrero, Brooklyn 11 2) Kay, Leigha 11 3) Ulrey, Sydney 12 4) Howell, Mikayla 11

4 NEWARK 'A' 54.70 57.53

1) Holmes, Kylee 10 2) Davies, Ella 10 3) Dowell, Brooklynn 10 4) Wells, Udaya 12

5 BIG WALNUT 'C' 57.81

1) Graham, Caylee 10 2) Steinke, Ava 10 3) Layne, Taylor 9 4) Greve, Hailey 9

6 BIG WALNUT 'E' 1:04.46

1) Napoli, Lilly 10 2) Bessinger, Tami 9 3) Howell, Mallory 9 4) Adams, Austyn 9

-- WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 'A' 49.13 DNS

1) Small, Amya 11 2) Andoh, Olivia 9 3) LAM, Celina 10 4) Clements, Aaliyah 9

Boys' 4x100 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 BIG WALNUT 'B' 43.48 44.20 6

1) Biehl, Dallas 11 2) Chhuom, Dexter 11 3) Ceneskie, Joey 11 4) Bergsten, Hunter 12

2 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 'A' 45.42 47.38 4 (47.375)

1) Mays, Jordan 12 2) Haun, Christian 10 3) Kanjo, Rawlings 9 4) Segoh, Jeremy 12

3 BIG WALNUT 'A' 47.24 47.38 2 (47.380)

1) Elliott, Jaxen 9 2) Harkness, Tanner 10 3) Swonguer, Cole 9 4) Wolfe, Jonathon 10

4 NEWARK 'A' 45.08 48.27

1) Comedy, Kaiyin 10 2) Urbina-Valeriano, Gabriel 10 3) May, Parker 9 4) Catahan, Enzo 9

5 BIG WALNUT 'C' 53.04

1) McCruter, Braden 12 2) Hendon, Drew 12 3) Paul, Brady 12 4) Tackett, Ryan 12

Heat 1

1 BIG WALNUT 'B' 43.48 44.20 6

1) Biehl, Dallas 11 2) Chhuom, Dexter 11 3) Ceneskie, Joey 11 4) Bergsten, Hunter 12

2 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 'A' 45.42 47.38 4 (47.375)

1) Mays, Jordan 12 2) Haun, Christian 10 3) Kanjo, Rawlings 9 4) Segoh, Jeremy 12

3 BIG WALNUT 'A' 47.24 47.38 2 (47.380)

1) Elliott, Jaxen 9 2) Harkness, Tanner 10 3) Swonguer, Cole 9 4) Wolfe, Jonathon 10

4 NEWARK 'A' 45.08 48.27

1) Comedy, Kaiyin 10 2) Urbina-Valeriano, Gabriel 10 3) May, Parker 9 4) Catahan, Enzo 9

5 BIG WALNUT 'C' 53.04

1) McCruter, Braden 12 2) Hendon, Drew 12 3) Paul, Brady 12 4) Tackett, Ryan 12



Girls' 400 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Zuehlke, Tiffany 12 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 1:00.27 1:03.22 6

2 Clements, Aaliyah 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 1:05.62 1:06.42 4

3 Bila, Mel Victoria 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 1:06.55 1:06.58 3

4 Shetler, Valerie 9 FCA HOMESCHOOL 1:09.53 1:08.25 2

5 Keough, Hero 12 FCA HOMESCHOOL 1:08.10 1:08.44 1

6 Hughes, Makella 11 FCA HOMESCHOOL 1:08.18 1:08.83

7 Bang, Ellie 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 1:09.81 1:08.84

8 Boylan, Nevaeh 10 BIG WALNUT 1:09.66 1:09.74

9 Burton, Anna 10 FCA HOMESCHOOL 1:09.90 1:10.05

10 Miller, Brooke 11 FCA HOMESCHOOL 1:11.51 1:10.08

11 Woolever, Mattie 12 FCA HOMESCHOOL 1:12.64 1:10.69

12 Heskamp, Annalise 9 FCA HOMESCHOOL 1:15.42 1:11.10

13 Moxley, Malina 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 1:13.11 1:12.75

14 Paquette, Jae'Lynn 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 1:14.23

15 Branham, Sylvia 9 BIG WALNUT 1:19.77 1:15.72

16 Adesope, Naomi 12 NEWARK 1:20.99

17 Zielinski, Ella 11 BIG WALNUT 1:34.26 1:32.01

-- King, Carissa 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 1:06.28 DNS

-- Coey, Leighton 10 BIG WALNUT 1:01.81 DNS

-- Ward, Angel 12 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 1:00.24 DNS

-- Abu Hakmeh, Layann 12 BIG WALNUT 1:09.02 DNS

Heat 1

1 Zuehlke, Tiffany 12 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 1:00.27 1:03.22 6

2 Clements, Aaliyah 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 1:05.62 1:06.42 4

3 Bila, Mel Victoria 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 1:06.55 1:06.58 3

4 Keough, Hero 12 FCA HOMESCHOOL 1:08.10 1:08.44 1

5 Hughes, Makella 11 FCA HOMESCHOOL 1:08.18 1:08.83

-- King, Carissa 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 1:06.28 DNS

-- Coey, Leighton 10 BIG WALNUT 1:01.81 DNS

-- Ward, Angel 12 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 1:00.24 DNS

Heat 2

1 Shetler, Valerie 9 FCA HOMESCHOOL 1:09.53 1:08.25 2

2 Bang, Ellie 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 1:09.81 1:08.84

3 Boylan, Nevaeh 10 BIG WALNUT 1:09.66 1:09.74

4 Burton, Anna 10 FCA HOMESCHOOL 1:09.90 1:10.05

5 Miller, Brooke 11 FCA HOMESCHOOL 1:11.51 1:10.08

6 Woolever, Mattie 12 FCA HOMESCHOOL 1:12.64 1:10.69

7 Moxley, Malina 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 1:13.11 1:12.75

-- Abu Hakmeh, Layann 12 BIG WALNUT 1:09.02 DNS

Heat 3

1 Heskamp, Annalise 9 FCA HOMESCHOOL 1:15.42 1:11.10

2 Paquette, Jae'Lynn 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 1:14.23

3 Branham, Sylvia 9 BIG WALNUT 1:19.77 1:15.72

4 Adesope, Naomi 12 NEWARK 1:20.99

5 Zielinski, Ella 11 BIG WALNUT 1:34.26 1:32.01



Boys' 400 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Fox, Austyn 11 BIG WALNUT 51.55 51.09 6

2 Mcmurry, Ross 10 BIG WALNUT 53.50 53.03 4

3 Young, Will 12 FCA HOMESCHOOL 56.45 54.44 3

4 Stroop, Eric 11 FCA HOMESCHOOL 56.20 55.36 2

5 Winchester, Kelan 12 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 58.48 55.79 1

6 Cochran, Justin 11 BIG WALNUT 56.22 56.04

7 King, Judah 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 56.21 56.53

8 Lendavic, Roman 12 FCA HOMESCHOOL 56.56 56.54

9 Foust, John Paul 12 FCA HOMESCHOOL 57.62 57.27

10 Miller, Will 12 BIG WALNUT 57.49 58.53

11 Shetler, Keith 11 FCA HOMESCHOOL 59.79 58.62

12 Paul, Brady 12 BIG WALNUT 58.56 59.01

13 Nulter, Reese 9 BIG WALNUT 1:00.01 59.18

14 Stoneburg, Mason 11 BIG WALNUT 57.65 59.26

15 Kopachy, Michael 9 NEWARK 1:00.77 59.48

16 Nicholson, Ethan 9 BIG WALNUT 1:01.45 59.54

17 Harmon, Christopher 9 BIG WALNUT 1:01.77 59.83

18 Morgan, Noah 10 BIG WALNUT 1:01.16 1:00.44

19 Krajewski, Brad 11 BIG WALNUT 1:01.80 1:00.93

20 Durrence, Zach 10 BIG WALNUT 1:04.21 1:02.46

-- Dues, Jackson 9 BIG WALNUT 53.70 DNS

-- Siddiqui, Amaar 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 55.58 DNS

-- Roberts, Uriah 10 NEWARK 1:02.43 DNS

Heat 1

1 Fox, Austyn 11 BIG WALNUT 51.55 51.09 6

2 Mcmurry, Ross 10 BIG WALNUT 53.50 53.03 4

3 Young, Will 12 FCA HOMESCHOOL 56.45 54.44 3

4 Stroop, Eric 11 FCA HOMESCHOOL 56.20 55.36 2

5 Cochran, Justin 11 BIG WALNUT 56.22 56.04

6 King, Judah 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 56.21 56.53

-- Dues, Jackson 9 BIG WALNUT 53.70 DNS

-- Siddiqui, Amaar 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 55.58 DNS

Heat 2

1 Winchester, Kelan 12 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 58.48 55.79 1

2 Lendavic, Roman 12 FCA HOMESCHOOL 56.56 56.54

3 Foust, John Paul 12 FCA HOMESCHOOL 57.62 57.27

4 Miller, Will 12 BIG WALNUT 57.49 58.53

5 Shetler, Keith 11 FCA HOMESCHOOL 59.79 58.62

6 Paul, Brady 12 BIG WALNUT 58.56 59.01

7 Nulter, Reese 9 BIG WALNUT 1:00.01 59.18

8 Stoneburg, Mason 11 BIG WALNUT 57.65 59.26

Heat 3

1 Kopachy, Michael 9 NEWARK 1:00.77 59.48

2 Nicholson, Ethan 9 BIG WALNUT 1:01.45 59.54

3 Harmon, Christopher 9 BIG WALNUT 1:01.77 59.83

4 Morgan, Noah 10 BIG WALNUT 1:01.16 1:00.44

5 Krajewski, Brad 11 BIG WALNUT 1:01.80 1:00.93

6 Durrence, Zach 10 BIG WALNUT 1:04.21 1:02.46

-- Roberts, Uriah 10 NEWARK 1:02.43 DNS



Girls' 300m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Haslinger, Heliena 12 BIG WALNUT 50.92 51.60 6

2 Huffman, Grace 10 BIG WALNUT 53.23 52.97 4

3 Kline, McKenzie 12 BIG WALNUT 51.29 54.03 3

4 Ortega, Sarina 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 53.86 56.12 2

-- Dorsten, Grace 11 BIG WALNUT 1:14.39 DNS

Heat 1

1 Haslinger, Heliena 12 BIG WALNUT 50.92 51.60 6

2 Huffman, Grace 10 BIG WALNUT 53.23 52.97 4

3 Kline, McKenzie 12 BIG WALNUT 51.29 54.03 3

4 Ortega, Sarina 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 53.86 56.12 2

-- Dorsten, Grace 11 BIG WALNUT 1:14.39 DNS

Boys' 300m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Stanford, Remy 11 BIG WALNUT 41.00 43.01 6

2 Bergsten, Chase 9 BIG WALNUT 41.91 43.61 4

3 Borland, Eli 10 BIG WALNUT 44.46 45.23 3

4 Clark, Nathaniel 12 BIG WALNUT 46.48 47.47 2

5 Green, Benjamin 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 47.34 47.83 1

6 Chadwick, Connor 11 BIG WALNUT 47.90 48.67

-- Harruff, Ronan 10 BIG WALNUT 55.49 DNS

Heat 1

1 Stanford, Remy 11 BIG WALNUT 41.00 43.01 6

2 Bergsten, Chase 9 BIG WALNUT 41.91 43.61 4

3 Borland, Eli 10 BIG WALNUT 44.46 45.23 3

4 Clark, Nathaniel 12 BIG WALNUT 46.48 47.47 2

5 Green, Benjamin 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 47.34 47.83 1

6 Chadwick, Connor 11 BIG WALNUT 47.90 48.67

-- Harruff, Ronan 10 BIG WALNUT 55.49 DNS



Girls' 800 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Nowell, Audrey 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 2:27.07 2:26.51 6

2 Howell, Mikayla 11 BIG WALNUT 2:37.99 4

3 Pingarron De La Cruz, Karina 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 2:40.28 2:39.77 3

4 Slagle, Kenzie 9 FCA HOMESCHOOL 2:45.00 2:42.24 2

5 Kasperek, Courtney 10 BIG WALNUT 2:49.56 2:44.49 1

6 Gianettino, Ella 12 BIG WALNUT 2:53.89

7 Honegger, Hazel 12 FCA HOMESCHOOL 3:03.44 2:59.56

8 Garrett, Rebekah 11 FCA HOMESCHOOL 3:03.27 2:59.82

9 Hughes, Aubrey 9 FCA HOMESCHOOL 3:12.22 3:00.55

10 Worny, Stella 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 3:07.06 3:02.21

11 Johnson, Jessica 10 NEWARK 3:08.70 3:06.82

12 Shishko, Kate 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 3:07.72 3:09.82

13 Spratt, London 10 BIG WALNUT 3:11.46 3:11.75

14 Burton, Micah 9 FCA HOMESCHOOL 3:10.40 3:12.72

15 Branham, Sylvia 9 BIG WALNUT 3:06.90 3:15.50

16 McCray, MacKenzie 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 3:21.05 3:22.38

17 Staderman, Charlotte 9 BIG WALNUT 3:35.36 3:35.69

18 Misel, Julia 9 NEWARK 3:47.29 3:56.28

-- King, Carissa 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 2:37.80 DNS

-- Chapman, Katelyn 12 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 2:52.99 DNS

-- Gilbert, Eleanor 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 2:57.82 DNS

Heat 1

1 Nowell, Audrey 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 2:27.07 2:26.51 6

2 Howell, Mikayla 11 BIG WALNUT 2:37.99 4

3 Pingarron De La Cruz, Karina 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 2:40.28 2:39.77 3

4 Slagle, Kenzie 9 FCA HOMESCHOOL 2:45.00 2:42.24 2

5 Kasperek, Courtney 10 BIG WALNUT 2:49.56 2:44.49 1

6 Gianettino, Ella 12 BIG WALNUT 2:53.89

7 Honegger, Hazel 12 FCA HOMESCHOOL 3:03.44 2:59.56

8 Garrett, Rebekah 11 FCA HOMESCHOOL 3:03.27 2:59.82

9 Hughes, Aubrey 9 FCA HOMESCHOOL 3:12.22 3:00.55

10 Worny, Stella 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 3:07.06 3:02.21

11 Johnson, Jessica 10 NEWARK 3:08.70 3:06.82

12 Shishko, Kate 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 3:07.72 3:09.82

13 Spratt, London 10 BIG WALNUT 3:11.46 3:11.75

14 Burton, Micah 9 FCA HOMESCHOOL 3:10.40 3:12.72

15 Branham, Sylvia 9 BIG WALNUT 3:06.90 3:15.50

16 McCray, MacKenzie 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 3:21.05 3:22.38

17 Staderman, Charlotte 9 BIG WALNUT 3:35.36 3:35.69

18 Misel, Julia 9 NEWARK 3:47.29 3:56.28

-- King, Carissa 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 2:37.80 DNS

-- Chapman, Katelyn 12 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 2:52.99 DNS

-- Gilbert, Eleanor 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 2:57.82 DNS



Boys' 800 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Burton, Caleb 11 FCA HOMESCHOOL 1:56.98 1:56.23 6

2 Simons, Will 9 FCA HOMESCHOOL 2:06.83 2:05.67 4

3 Morrisey, Corbin 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 2:01.04 2:06.87 3

4 Fedako, Eaton 12 FCA HOMESCHOOL 2:05.21 2:07.10 2

5 Brechbill, Sean 11 NEWARK 2:09.27 1

6 Zielinski, Gabe 11 BIG WALNUT 2:12.96 2:10.82

7 Ranalli, Nico 11 BIG WALNUT 2:15.98 2:11.51

8 Fedako, Fielding 11 FCA HOMESCHOOL 2:29.72 2:14.14

9 Floyd, Dimetrius 12 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 2:11.41 2:18.22

10 Crawford, Kirby 9 FCA HOMESCHOOL 2:24.84 2:20.13

11 Howell, Jackson 11 BIG WALNUT 2:23.85 2:21.08

12 Lefor, Ben 9 FCA HOMESCHOOL 2:25.99 2:21.92

13 Drake, Adam 12 NEWARK 2:29.08 2:22.03

14 O'Bryan, Clifford (Trey) 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 2:27.07

15 Casteel, Ian 10 NEWARK 2:32.87 2:27.55

16 Rostofer, Dylan 10 NEWARK 2:34.92

17 Shonebarger, Bryce 11 NEWARK 2:36.64 2:41.27

18 Slagle, Jackson 10 FCA HOMESCHOOL 2:35.22 2:42.86

19 Stevens, Hudson 9 BIG WALNUT 2:49.97 2:48.13

20 Dollison, Connor 9 BIG WALNUT 2:55.12 3:06.51

21 Slater, Jacob 9 BIG WALNUT 2:58.57 3:08.67

22 Ronk, Nick 10 BIG WALNUT 3:05.05 3:09.21

-- Hughes, Ethan 12 FCA HOMESCHOOL 2:24.08 DNS

-- Samson, Jacob 12 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 2:33.57 DNS

Heat 1

1 Burton, Caleb 11 FCA HOMESCHOOL 1:56.98 1:56.23 6

2 Simons, Will 9 FCA HOMESCHOOL 2:06.83 2:05.67 4

3 Morrisey, Corbin 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 2:01.04 2:06.87 3

4 Fedako, Eaton 12 FCA HOMESCHOOL 2:05.21 2:07.10 2

5 Brechbill, Sean 11 NEWARK 2:09.27 1

6 Zielinski, Gabe 11 BIG WALNUT 2:12.96 2:10.82

7 Ranalli, Nico 11 BIG WALNUT 2:15.98 2:11.51

8 Fedako, Fielding 11 FCA HOMESCHOOL 2:29.72 2:14.14

9 Floyd, Dimetrius 12 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 2:11.41 2:18.22

10 Crawford, Kirby 9 FCA HOMESCHOOL 2:24.84 2:20.13

11 Howell, Jackson 11 BIG WALNUT 2:23.85 2:21.08

12 Lefor, Ben 9 FCA HOMESCHOOL 2:25.99 2:21.92

13 Drake, Adam 12 NEWARK 2:29.08 2:22.03

14 O'Bryan, Clifford (Trey) 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 2:27.07

15 Casteel, Ian 10 NEWARK 2:32.87 2:27.55

16 Rostofer, Dylan 10 NEWARK 2:34.92

17 Shonebarger, Bryce 11 NEWARK 2:36.64 2:41.27

18 Slagle, Jackson 10 FCA HOMESCHOOL 2:35.22 2:42.86

19 Stevens, Hudson 9 BIG WALNUT 2:49.97 2:48.13

20 Dollison, Connor 9 BIG WALNUT 2:55.12 3:06.51

21 Slater, Jacob 9 BIG WALNUT 2:58.57 3:08.67

22 Ronk, Nick 10 BIG WALNUT 3:05.05 3:09.21

-- Hughes, Ethan 12 FCA HOMESCHOOL 2:24.08 DNS

-- Samson, Jacob 12 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 2:33.57 DNS





Girls' 200 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Reiter, Leah 10 BIG WALNUT 26.79 26.92 6

2 Tillar, Kayla 11 BIG WALNUT 27.59 27.63 4

3 Quaicoe, Odilia 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 28.09 28.05 3

4 Davis, Kyleigh 9 NEWARK 28.71 28.18 2

5 Wilkerson, Audrey 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 28.10 28.25 1

6 Timperman, Adele 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 28.61 28.43

7 Haider, Savannah 10 NEWARK 29.52 29.18

8 Mason, Emily 11 BIG WALNUT 30.00 29.63

9 Small, Amya 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 29.60 29.78

10 McCaulla, Rosie 9 BIG WALNUT 29.95 29.86

11 Gonzalez-Henrique, Victoria 11 BIG WALNUT 30.24 30.33

12 Davies, Ella 10 NEWARK 30.33 30.46

13 Herriott, Megan 12 NEWARK 31.18 30.49

14 Person, Savannah 10 BIG WALNUT 31.13 30.52

15 LAM, Celina 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 32.66 30.63

16 Tarr, Meredith 9 FCA HOMESCHOOL 31.34 30.90

17 Dorsey, Lola 9 BIG WALNUT 30.98 31.16

18 Holmes, Kylee 10 NEWARK 31.22 31.34

19 Dowell, Brooklynn 10 NEWARK 31.03 31.37

20 Pennington, Cloe 9 BIG WALNUT 31.61 31.44

21 Andrews-Barreau, Odessa 9 NEWARK 28.00 31.80

22 Foley, Andrea 9 BIG WALNUT 32.10 31.81

23 Wells, Udaya 12 NEWARK 30.38 31.82 (31.813)

24 Sankoh, Mellicent 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 31.13 31.85

25 Steele, Morgan 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 31.92 31.95

26 Paquette, Jae'Lynn 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 30.43 32.17

27 White, Emmy 12 BIG WALNUT 32.93 32.48

28 Howell, Mallory 9 BIG WALNUT 33.20 33.00

29 Bessinger, Tami 9 BIG WALNUT 34.03 33.05

30 Adesope, Naomi 12 NEWARK 31.92 33.06

31 Nguyen, Hien 10 BIG WALNUT 32.75 33.64

32 Andoh, Olivia 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 32.33 33.67

33 Diol, Copeland 10 BIG WALNUT 34.49 34.04

34 Greve, Hailey 9 BIG WALNUT 34.78 34.05

35 Newton, Savannah 11 NEWARK 33.99 34.22

36 Cohen, Elisa 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 32.92 34.24

37 Cole, Alaina 12 FCA HOMESCHOOL 34.74 34.28

38 Martinez-Diaz, Alix 10 BIG WALNUT 34.30 34.29

39 Gritter, Mayah 9 FCA HOMESCHOOL 34.91 34.71

40 Paul, Stherby 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 36.16 34.85

41 West, Ka'Niyah 11 NEWARK 35.86 37.07

-- Green, Shealyn 9 NEWARK 33.16 DNS

-- Bila, Mel Victoria 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 29.26 DNS

-- Ray, Emma 10 NEWARK 32.89 DNS

-- Vanderhoff, Jazmin 9 NEWARK 38.47 DNS

-- Castaneda-Cardona, Jennifer 9 BIG WALNUT 33.34 DNS

-- Ward, Angel 12 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 27.35 DNS

-- Brown, Jazmyn 9 NEWARK 29.05 DNS

-- Parrott, AMya 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 27.70 DNS

-- Napoli, Lilly 10 BIG WALNUT 33.08 DNS

-- Frostic, Amelia 11 BIG WALNUT 32.40 DNS



Heat 1

1 Reiter, Leah 10 BIG WALNUT 26.79 26.92 6

2 Tillar, Kayla 11 BIG WALNUT 27.59 27.63 4

3 Quaicoe, Odilia 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 28.09 28.05 3

4 Wilkerson, Audrey 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 28.10 28.25 1

5 Timperman, Adele 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 28.61 28.43

6 Andrews-Barreau, Odessa 9 NEWARK 28.00 31.80

-- Ward, Angel 12 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 27.35 DNS

-- Parrott, AMya 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 27.70 DNS

Heat 2

1 Davis, Kyleigh 9 NEWARK 28.71 28.18 2

2 Haider, Savannah 10 NEWARK 29.52 29.18

3 Mason, Emily 11 BIG WALNUT 30.00 29.63

4 Small, Amya 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 29.60 29.78

5 McCaulla, Rosie 9 BIG WALNUT 29.95 29.86

6 Gonzalez-Henrique, Victoria 11 BIG WALNUT 30.24 30.33

-- Bila, Mel Victoria 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 29.26 DNS

-- Brown, Jazmyn 9 NEWARK 29.05 DNS

Heat 3

1 Davies, Ella 10 NEWARK 30.33 30.46

2 Herriott, Megan 12 NEWARK 31.18 30.49

3 Person, Savannah 10 BIG WALNUT 31.13 30.52

4 Dorsey, Lola 9 BIG WALNUT 30.98 31.16

5 Dowell, Brooklynn 10 NEWARK 31.03 31.37

6 Wells, Udaya 12 NEWARK 30.38 31.82 (31.813)

7 Sankoh, Mellicent 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 31.13 31.85

8 Paquette, Jae'Lynn 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 30.43 32.17

Heat 4

1 Tarr, Meredith 9 FCA HOMESCHOOL 31.34 30.90

2 Holmes, Kylee 10 NEWARK 31.22 31.34

3 Pennington, Cloe 9 BIG WALNUT 31.61 31.44

4 Foley, Andrea 9 BIG WALNUT 32.10 31.81

5 Steele, Morgan 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 31.92 31.95

6 Adesope, Naomi 12 NEWARK 31.92 33.06

7 Andoh, Olivia 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 32.33 33.67

-- Frostic, Amelia 11 BIG WALNUT 32.40 DNS

Heat 5

1 LAM, Celina 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 32.66 30.63

2 White, Emmy 12 BIG WALNUT 32.93 32.48

3 Howell, Mallory 9 BIG WALNUT 33.20 33.00

4 Nguyen, Hien 10 BIG WALNUT 32.75 33.64

5 Cohen, Elisa 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 32.92 34.24

-- Green, Shealyn 9 NEWARK 33.16 DNS

-- Ray, Emma 10 NEWARK 32.89 DNS

-- Napoli, Lilly 10 BIG WALNUT 33.08 DNS



Heat 6

1 Bessinger, Tami 9 BIG WALNUT 34.03 33.05

2 Diol, Copeland 10 BIG WALNUT 34.49 34.04

3 Greve, Hailey 9 BIG WALNUT 34.78 34.05

4 Newton, Savannah 11 NEWARK 33.99 34.22

5 Cole, Alaina 12 FCA HOMESCHOOL 34.74 34.28

6 Martinez-Diaz, Alix 10 BIG WALNUT 34.30 34.29

7 Gritter, Mayah 9 FCA HOMESCHOOL 34.91 34.71

-- Castaneda-Cardona, Jennifer 9 BIG WALNUT 33.34 DNS

Heat 7

1 Paul, Stherby 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 36.16 34.85

2 West, Ka'Niyah 11 NEWARK 35.86 37.07

-- Vanderhoff, Jazmin 9 NEWARK 38.47 DNS



Boys' 200 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Fox, Austyn 11 BIG WALNUT 23.69 23.37 6

2 Buell, Jacob 11 NEWARK 23.67 23.77 4

3 Booker, Camden 10 NEWARK 24.39 23.78 3

4 Ahmed, Amjad 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 24.37 24.07 2

5 Stroop, Eric 11 FCA HOMESCHOOL 25.02 24.26 1

6 Loughman, Treig 9 NEWARK 24.80 24.39

7 Bergsten, Hunter 12 BIG WALNUT 23.75 24.41 (24.401)

8 Williams, Keon 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 24.67 24.41 (24.407)

9 Urbina-Valeriano, Gabriel 10 NEWARK 25.06 24.55

10 Turpin, Blaid 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 25.51 24.64

11 Carmona, Joshua 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 25.13 24.90

12 Maher, Ethan 11 FCA HOMESCHOOL 23.60 24.99

13 Hodges, Simeon 11 BIG WALNUT 24.85 25.06

14 Malone, Trayvon 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 25.60 25.14

15 Catahan, Enzo 9 NEWARK 25.00 25.22

16 Ferrera, Kevin 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 26.16 25.61

17 Segoh, Jeremy 12 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 25.64

18 Huguenin, Ashon 10 FCA HOMESCHOOL 26.33 25.71

19 Gill, Chris 11 BIG WALNUT 25.72 26.05

20 Hilgenberg, Maddox 10 FCA HOMESCHOOL 26.29 26.13

21 Krajewski, Brad 11 BIG WALNUT 26.44 26.18

22 Asamoah, Jeremiah 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 26.40 26.30

23 Johnson, Elijah 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 27.11 26.39

24 Stoneburg, Mason 11 BIG WALNUT 27.24 26.48

25 Duffour, Kwadwo 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 27.96 26.52

26 Williams, Maurice 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 27.70 26.54

27 Daniel, Cole 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 26.49 26.64

28 Morgan, Noah 10 BIG WALNUT 27.35 26.74

29 Harmon, Christopher 9 BIG WALNUT 26.95 26.88

30 May, Parker 9 NEWARK 26.09 27.01

31 Iden, Gavin 10 NEWARK 26.91 27.05

32 Stanley, Isaiah 11 FCA HOMESCHOOL 27.31 27.11 (27.103)

33 Hightower, Tirrell 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 27.42 27.11 (27.110)

34 Hannah, Wyatt 9 FCA HOMESCHOOL 26.80 27.15

35 Durrence, Zach 10 BIG WALNUT 27.77 27.23

36 Clevenger, Cohen 9 BIG WALNUT 27.68 27.47

37 Nulter, Reese 9 BIG WALNUT 27.42 27.78

38 Tobar, Kai 9 BIG WALNUT 28.93 27.89 (27.882)

39 Whitford, JJ 9 BIG WALNUT 28.63 27.89 (27.889)

40 Nicholson, Ethan 9 BIG WALNUT 27.93 27.92

41 Arterburn, Josh 9 BIG WALNUT 28.28 28.52

42 Scott JR, Brandon 10 NEWARK 30.11 29.05

43 Lytten, Madden 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 29.41 29.82

44 Grady, Kysen 9 NEWARK 30.46 29.86

45 Parcham, Lukas 9 BIG WALNUT 31.31 30.53

46 Love, Cole 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 30.37 30.57

47 Deleon, Zacaria 10 BIG WALNUT 31.56 31.39

48 Smith, Trace 9 BIG WALNUT 32.18 32.22

49 Abuhakmeh, Kareem 9 BIG WALNUT 33.20 32.53

50 Tackett, Ryan 12 BIG WALNUT 31.76 32.90

-- Haun, Christian 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL DNS



-- Richardson, Jensen 11 BIG WALNUT 25.08 DNS

-- Agyemang, Reggie 11 BIG WALNUT 24.68 DNS

-- Comedy, Kaiyin 10 NEWARK 27.12 DNS

-- Biehl, Dallas 11 BIG WALNUT 23.72 DNS

-- Winchester, Kelan 12 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 24.84 DNS

-- Dues, Jackson 9 BIG WALNUT 23.98 DNS

-- Tran, Andrew 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 25.89 DNS

Heat 1

1 Fox, Austyn 11 BIG WALNUT 23.69 23.37 6

2 Buell, Jacob 11 NEWARK 23.67 23.77 4

3 Booker, Camden 10 NEWARK 24.39 23.78 3

4 Ahmed, Amjad 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 24.37 24.07 2

5 Bergsten, Hunter 12 BIG WALNUT 23.75 24.41 (24.401)

6 Maher, Ethan 11 FCA HOMESCHOOL 23.60 24.99

-- Biehl, Dallas 11 BIG WALNUT 23.72 DNS

-- Dues, Jackson 9 BIG WALNUT 23.98 DNS

Heat 2

1 Stroop, Eric 11 FCA HOMESCHOOL 25.02 24.26 1

2 Loughman, Treig 9 NEWARK 24.80 24.39

3 Williams, Keon 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 24.67 24.41 (24.407)

4 Urbina-Valeriano, Gabriel 10 NEWARK 25.06 24.55

5 Hodges, Simeon 11 BIG WALNUT 24.85 25.06

6 Catahan, Enzo 9 NEWARK 25.00 25.22

-- Agyemang, Reggie 11 BIG WALNUT 24.68 DNS

-- Winchester, Kelan 12 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 24.84 DNS

Heat 3

1 Turpin, Blaid 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 25.51 24.64

2 Carmona, Joshua 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 25.13 24.90

3 Malone, Trayvon 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 25.60 25.14

4 Ferrera, Kevin 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 26.16 25.61

5 Gill, Chris 11 BIG WALNUT 25.72 26.05

6 May, Parker 9 NEWARK 26.09 27.01

-- Richardson, Jensen 11 BIG WALNUT 25.08 DNS

-- Tran, Andrew 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 25.89 DNS

Heat 4

1 Huguenin, Ashon 10 FCA HOMESCHOOL 26.33 25.71

2 Hilgenberg, Maddox 10 FCA HOMESCHOOL 26.29 26.13

3 Krajewski, Brad 11 BIG WALNUT 26.44 26.18

4 Asamoah, Jeremiah 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 26.40 26.30

5 Daniel, Cole 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 26.49 26.64

6 Harmon, Christopher 9 BIG WALNUT 26.95 26.88

7 Iden, Gavin 10 NEWARK 26.91 27.05

8 Hannah, Wyatt 9 FCA HOMESCHOOL 26.80 27.15



Heat 5

1 Johnson, Elijah 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 27.11 26.39

2 Stoneburg, Mason 11 BIG WALNUT 27.24 26.48

3 Morgan, Noah 10 BIG WALNUT 27.35 26.74

4 Stanley, Isaiah 11 FCA HOMESCHOOL 27.31 27.11 (27.103)

5 Hightower, Tirrell 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 27.42 27.11 (27.110)

6 Clevenger, Cohen 9 BIG WALNUT 27.68 27.47

7 Nulter, Reese 9 BIG WALNUT 27.42 27.78

-- Comedy, Kaiyin 10 NEWARK 27.12 DNS

Heat 6

1 Duffour, Kwadwo 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 27.96 26.52

2 Williams, Maurice 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 27.70 26.54

3 Durrence, Zach 10 BIG WALNUT 27.77 27.23

4 Tobar, Kai 9 BIG WALNUT 28.93 27.89 (27.882)

5 Whitford, JJ 9 BIG WALNUT 28.63 27.89 (27.889)

6 Nicholson, Ethan 9 BIG WALNUT 27.93 27.92

7 Arterburn, Josh 9 BIG WALNUT 28.28 28.52

8 Lytten, Madden 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 29.41 29.82

Heat 7

1 Scott JR, Brandon 10 NEWARK 30.11 29.05

2 Grady, Kysen 9 NEWARK 30.46 29.86

3 Parcham, Lukas 9 BIG WALNUT 31.31 30.53

4 Love, Cole 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 30.37 30.57

5 Deleon, Zacaria 10 BIG WALNUT 31.56 31.39

6 Smith, Trace 9 BIG WALNUT 32.18 32.22

7 Tackett, Ryan 12 BIG WALNUT 31.76 32.90

Heat 8

1 Segoh, Jeremy 12 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 25.64

2 Abuhakmeh, Kareem 9 BIG WALNUT 33.20 32.53

-- Haun, Christian 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL DNS

Boys' 3200 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Nieman, Matthew 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 10:26.00 10:08.19 6

2 King, Brody 12 BIG WALNUT 10:23.49 10:11.31 4

3 Wion, Andrew 11 BIG WALNUT 11:40.85 11:46.07 3

4 Fry, Issac 9 BIG WALNUT 13:16.15 13:05.43 2

5 Gazer, Toby 9 BIG WALNUT 12:49.23 13:06.03 1

6 Hutson, Caleb 9 BIG WALNUT 12:41.38 13:07.75

7 Neuens, Caleb 9 BIG WALNUT 13:38.91

Heat 1

1 Nieman, Matthew 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 10:26.00 10:08.19 6

2 King, Brody 12 BIG WALNUT 10:23.49 10:11.31 4

3 Wion, Andrew 11 BIG WALNUT 11:40.85 11:46.07 3

4 Fry, Issac 9 BIG WALNUT 13:16.15 13:05.43 2

5 Gazer, Toby 9 BIG WALNUT 12:49.23 13:06.03 1

6 Hutson, Caleb 9 BIG WALNUT 12:41.38 13:07.75

7 Neuens, Caleb 9 BIG WALNUT 13:38.91



Girls' 4x400 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 BIG WALNUT 'A' 4:23.24 4:30.50 6

1) Kay, Leigha 11 2) Terrero, Brooklyn 11 3) Ulrey, Sydney 12 4) Klaus, Kyla 12

2 BIG WALNUT 'E' 4:54.76 4

1) Ray, Macie 9 2) Graziosi, Zetta 11 3) Greve, Hailey 9 4) Mann, Lydia 9

3 FCA HOMESCHOOL 'A' 4:42.92 5:11.76 2

1) Garrett, Rebekah 11 2) Gritter, Mayah 9 3) Honegger, Hazel 12 4) Hughes, Aubrey 9

4 BIG WALNUT 'D' 5:12.10

1) Abu Hakmeh, Layann 12 2) Wodzinski, Alaina 12 3) Adams, Ryley 12 4) White, Emmy 12

5 BIG WALNUT 'B' 5:19.93

1) VanDeusen, Grace 10 2) Boylan, Nevaeh 10 3) Noblet, Aleah 9 4) Hurt, Natalie 10

6 BIG WALNUT 'C' 5:27.60

1) Miller, Camilla 11 2) Dorsten, Grace 11 3) Spratt, London 10 4) Phillips, Abigail 9

Heat 1

1 BIG WALNUT 'A' 4:23.24 4:30.50 6

1) Kay, Leigha 11 2) Terrero, Brooklyn 11 3) Ulrey, Sydney 12 4) Klaus, Kyla 12

2 BIG WALNUT 'E' 4:54.76 4

1) Ray, Macie 9 2) Graziosi, Zetta 11 3) Greve, Hailey 9 4) Mann, Lydia 9

3 FCA HOMESCHOOL 'A' 4:42.92 5:11.76 2

1) Garrett, Rebekah 11 2) Gritter, Mayah 9 3) Honegger, Hazel 12 4) Hughes, Aubrey 9

4 BIG WALNUT 'D' 5:12.10

1) Abu Hakmeh, Layann 12 2) Wodzinski, Alaina 12 3) Adams, Ryley 12 4) White, Emmy 12

5 BIG WALNUT 'B' 5:19.93

1) VanDeusen, Grace 10 2) Boylan, Nevaeh 10 3) Noblet, Aleah 9 4) Hurt, Natalie 10

6 BIG WALNUT 'C' 5:27.60

1) Miller, Camilla 11 2) Dorsten, Grace 11 3) Spratt, London 10 4) Phillips, Abigail 9



Boys' 4x400 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 BIG WALNUT 'D' 3:32.54 3:46.90 6

1) McCruter, Braden 12 2) Hendon, Drew 12 3) Miller, Will 12 4) Senanefes, Zach 12

2 BIG WALNUT 'C' 3:58.29 4

1) Ward, Nathan 12 2) Zielinski, Gabe 11 3) Ranalli, Nico 11 4) Evener, Frank 10

3 BIG WALNUT 'A' 3:54.16 3:59.19 2

1) Cochran, Justin 11 2) Howell, Jackson 11 3) Harmon, Christopher 9 4) Morgan, Noah 10

4 BIG WALNUT 'B' 3:57.05 4:02.19

1) Clark, Nathaniel 12 2) Chadwick, Connor 11 3) Krajewski, Brad 11 4) Paul, Brady 12

5 FCA HOMESCHOOL 'A' 3:37.85 4:04.38

1) Lefor, Ben 9 2) Hao, Luke 9 3) Cook, Joshua 10 4) Fedako, Becker 9

6 NEWARK 'A' 3:55.70 4:10.47

1) Shonebarger, Bryce 11 2) Casteel, Ian 10 3) Swinconos, Lucas 10 4) Drake, Adam 12

Heat 1

1 BIG WALNUT 'D' 3:32.54 3:46.90 6

1) McCruter, Braden 12 2) Hendon, Drew 12 3) Miller, Will 12 4) Senanefes, Zach 12

2 BIG WALNUT 'C' 3:58.29 4

1) Ward, Nathan 12 2) Zielinski, Gabe 11 3) Ranalli, Nico 11 4) Evener, Frank 10

3 BIG WALNUT 'A' 3:54.16 3:59.19 2

1) Cochran, Justin 11 2) Howell, Jackson 11 3) Harmon, Christopher 9 4) Morgan, Noah 10

4 BIG WALNUT 'B' 3:57.05 4:02.19

1) Clark, Nathaniel 12 2) Chadwick, Connor 11 3) Krajewski, Brad 11 4) Paul, Brady 12

5 FCA HOMESCHOOL 'A' 3:37.85 4:04.38

1) Lefor, Ben 9 2) Hao, Luke 9 3) Cook, Joshua 10 4) Fedako, Becker 9

6 NEWARK 'A' 3:55.70 4:10.47

1) Shonebarger, Bryce 11 2) Casteel, Ian 10 3) Swinconos, Lucas 10 4) Drake, Adam 12



Girls' Shot Put Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Smith, Symone 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 36-03.00 6

Foul 36-03.00 Foul Foul

2 Vrancken, Natalie 12 BIG WALNUT 34-05.25 33-05.00 4

29-11.50 32-07.00 33-00.00 33-05.00

3 King, Elise 10 BIG WALNUT 31-01.50 30-02.50 3

Foul 25-07.00 Foul 30-02.50

4 Owusu, Diana 12 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 29-09.50 28-00.00 2

28-00.00 26-02.50 27-03.00 27-07.50

5 Harper, Larissa 10 NEWARK 29-04.50 27-04.00 1

27-04.00 27-03.00 27-00.50 25-11.00

6 Davis, Grace 10 NEWARK 27-10.75 26-05.00

26-05.00 23-10.00 22-08.00 22-09.00

7 Gianettino, Mia 11 BIG WALNUT 27-00.00 26-04.00

26-00.00 26-04.00 24-05.00 25-10.50

8 Adams, Camyrn 10 BIG WALNUT 25-03.00 26-00.50

24-00.50 25-10.00 25-04.00 26-00.50

9 Person, Savannah 10 BIG WALNUT 23-10.00 24-03.00

24-03.00 23-10.00 23-04.00 23-00.00

10 Bichon, Isabelle 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 23-07.50 23-05.00

23-05.00 22-07.00 22-03.00 22-00.00

11 Polsinelli, Harper 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 23-09.00 22-09.00

21-08.00 21-06.00 22-09.00 21-03.00

12 Jalloh, Alphina 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 22-07.00 22-05.50

20-06.50 21-00.00 22-05.50 20-10.00

13 Amagnoh, Emmanuela 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 21-00.00 21-06.00

21-06.00 18-11.00 15-11.00 18-11.00

14 McCall, Sophia 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 23-01.00 21-05.00

Foul 21-05.00 Foul Foul

15 Gilbert, Savannah 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 19-05.00 19-08.00

16-07.50 19-08.00 18-07.50 17-10.00

16 Ruark, Skylar 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 19-10.00 19-05.00

16-03.00 19-05.00 17-03.00 18-04.50

17 Hernandez-Villegas, Anna 9 BIG WALNUT 17-09.00 18-00.50

16-06.50 18-00.50 15-06.00 17-07.00

-- Sesay, Zainab 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 26-00.00 DNS

-- Speiser, Victoria 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 21-06.00 DNS



Flight 1

1 Bichon, Isabelle 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 23-07.50 23-05.00

23-05.00 22-07.00 22-03.00 22-00.00

2 Polsinelli, Harper 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 23-09.00 22-09.00

21-08.00 21-06.00 22-09.00 21-03.00

3 Jalloh, Alphina 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 22-07.00 22-05.50

20-06.50 21-00.00 22-05.50 20-10.00

4 Amagnoh, Emmanuela 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 21-00.00 21-06.00

21-06.00 18-11.00 15-11.00 18-11.00

5 McCall, Sophia 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 23-01.00 21-05.00

Foul 21-05.00 Foul Foul

6 Gilbert, Savannah 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 19-05.00 19-08.00

16-07.50 19-08.00 18-07.50 17-10.00

7 Ruark, Skylar 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 19-10.00 19-05.00

16-03.00 19-05.00 17-03.00 18-04.50

8 Hernandez-Villegas, Anna 9 BIG WALNUT 17-09.00 18-00.50

16-06.50 18-00.50 15-06.00 17-07.00

-- Speiser, Victoria 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 21-06.00 DNS

Flight 2

1 Smith, Symone 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 36-03.00 6

Foul 36-03.00 Foul Foul

2 Vrancken, Natalie 12 BIG WALNUT 34-05.25 33-05.00 4

29-11.50 32-07.00 33-00.00 33-05.00

3 King, Elise 10 BIG WALNUT 31-01.50 30-02.50 3

Foul 25-07.00 Foul 30-02.50

4 Owusu, Diana 12 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 29-09.50 28-00.00 2

28-00.00 26-02.50 27-03.00 27-07.50

5 Harper, Larissa 10 NEWARK 29-04.50 27-04.00 1

27-04.00 27-03.00 27-00.50 25-11.00

6 Davis, Grace 10 NEWARK 27-10.75 26-05.00

26-05.00 23-10.00 22-08.00 22-09.00

7 Gianettino, Mia 11 BIG WALNUT 27-00.00 26-04.00

26-00.00 26-04.00 24-05.00 25-10.50

8 Adams, Camyrn 10 BIG WALNUT 25-03.00 26-00.50

24-00.50 25-10.00 25-04.00 26-00.50

9 Person, Savannah 10 BIG WALNUT 23-10.00 24-03.00

24-03.00 23-10.00 23-04.00 23-00.00

-- Sesay, Zainab 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 26-00.00 DNS



Boys' Shot Put Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Doan, Landen 11 BIG WALNUT 48-11.00 47-01.00 6

45-09.50 47-01.00

2 Wecker, Jake 11 BIG WALNUT 44-09.50 44-01.50 4

44-01.50 43-01.00

3 Minor, Thomas 9 BIG WALNUT 45-07.00 43-05.00 3

43-05.00 42-01.00

4 Parsons, Jackson 11 BIG WALNUT 47-04.50 42-05.00 2

41-03.50 42-05.00

5 Chavis, Mitchell 10 NEWARK 41-09.50 40-07.00 1

39-01.00 40-07.00

6 Smith, Owen 12 BIG WALNUT 39-05.00 38-06.00

38-06.00 37-10.00

7 Fraizer, Israel 9 NEWARK 40-11.00 38-05.50

36-04.00 38-05.50

8 Dunmoyer, Griffin 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 39-08.00 38-00.50

38-00.50 37-06.00

9 Von Almen, Levi 9 BIG WALNUT 39-00.50 37-08.00

37-02.00 37-08.00

10 Falk, Leo 11 BIG WALNUT 40-01.00 37-07.00

37-06.00 37-07.00

11 Kildoo, Grant 12 BIG WALNUT 38-01.50 37-06.00

37-06.00 34-10.00

12 Verhoff, Coen 11 BIG WALNUT 39-08.00 37-04.50

13 Austin, Connor 11 BIG WALNUT 38-00.00 37-04.00

37-04.00 36-11.00

14 Johnson, Ka'Ji 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 39-01.00 37-03.00

37-03.00 36-05.00

15 Garcia, Carlos 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 39-04.00 37-03.00

34-06.50 37-03.00

16 Green, Hayden 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 35-05.00 37-02.50

37-02.50 36-05.00

17 Richardson, Jacob 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 37-09.50 33-11.00

33-11.00 32-09.00

18 Gray-Douce, Wyatt 11 BIG WALNUT 32-06.00 31-06.50

31-06.50 31-03.00

19 Wolfe, Carson 9 BIG WALNUT 32-04.00 30-11.00

28-10.00 30-11.00

20 Newhouse, Curtis 11 NEWARK 32-10.00 30-09.00

29-04.00 30-09.00

21 Mickley, Cullen 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 28-00.00 26-07.00

25-03.00 26-07.00

22 Manno, Owen 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 25-07.00 26-00.00

25-07.50 26-00.00

23 Tackett, Avery 9 NEWARK 23-05.00 23-07.00

23-07.00 23-02.50

24 Bakar, Imraan 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 25-03.00 23-02.00

21-10.50 23-02.00

25 Weppler, Trent 9 BIG WALNUT 19-11.00 18-11.00



18-11.00 18-03.00

-- Griffith, Chase 11 BIG WALNUT 29-11.00 ND

Flight 1

1 Kildoo, Grant 12 BIG WALNUT 38-01.50 37-06.00

37-06.00 34-10.00

2 Austin, Connor 11 BIG WALNUT 38-00.00 37-04.00

37-04.00 36-11.00

3 Green, Hayden 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 35-05.00 37-02.50

37-02.50 36-05.00

4 Richardson, Jacob 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 37-09.50 33-11.00

33-11.00 32-09.00

5 Gray-Douce, Wyatt 11 BIG WALNUT 32-06.00 31-06.50

31-06.50 31-03.00

6 Wolfe, Carson 9 BIG WALNUT 32-04.00 30-11.00

28-10.00 30-11.00

7 Newhouse, Curtis 11 NEWARK 32-10.00 30-09.00

29-04.00 30-09.00

8 Mickley, Cullen 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 28-00.00 26-07.00

25-03.00 26-07.00

9 Manno, Owen 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 25-07.00 26-00.00

25-07.50 26-00.00

10 Tackett, Avery 9 NEWARK 23-05.00 23-07.00

23-07.00 23-02.50

11 Bakar, Imraan 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 25-03.00 23-02.00

21-10.50 23-02.00

12 Weppler, Trent 9 BIG WALNUT 19-11.00 18-11.00

18-11.00 18-03.00

-- Griffith, Chase 11 BIG WALNUT 29-11.00 ND



Flight 2

1 Doan, Landen 11 BIG WALNUT 48-11.00 47-01.00 6

45-09.50 47-01.00

2 Wecker, Jake 11 BIG WALNUT 44-09.50 44-01.50 4

44-01.50 43-01.00

3 Minor, Thomas 9 BIG WALNUT 45-07.00 43-05.00 3

43-05.00 42-01.00

4 Parsons, Jackson 11 BIG WALNUT 47-04.50 42-05.00 2

41-03.50 42-05.00

5 Chavis, Mitchell 10 NEWARK 41-09.50 40-07.00 1

39-01.00 40-07.00

6 Smith, Owen 12 BIG WALNUT 39-05.00 38-06.00

38-06.00 37-10.00

7 Fraizer, Israel 9 NEWARK 40-11.00 38-05.50

36-04.00 38-05.50

8 Dunmoyer, Griffin 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 39-08.00 38-00.50

38-00.50 37-06.00

9 Von Almen, Levi 9 BIG WALNUT 39-00.50 37-08.00

37-02.00 37-08.00

10 Falk, Leo 11 BIG WALNUT 40-01.00 37-07.00

37-06.00 37-07.00

11 Verhoff, Coen 11 BIG WALNUT 39-08.00 37-04.50

12 Johnson, Ka'Ji 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 39-01.00 37-03.00

37-03.00 36-05.00

13 Garcia, Carlos 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 39-04.00 37-03.00

34-06.50 37-03.00



Girls' Discus Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Vrancken, Natalie 12 BIG WALNUT 138-07.00 130-09.00 6

129-06.00 130-09.00

2 Smith, Symone 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 122-08.00 119-09.00 4

113-07.00 119-09.00

3 King, Elise 10 BIG WALNUT 104-03.00 98-10.00 3

98-07.00 98-10.00

4 Harper, Larissa 10 NEWARK 103-02.00 97-02.00 2

95-03.00 97-02.00

5 Davis, Grace 10 NEWARK 99-01.00 92-03.00 1

92-03.00 89-01.00

6 Bichon, Isabelle 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 98-10.00 86-01.00

82-10.00 86-01.00

7 Polsinelli, Harper 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 69-01.00 78-01.00

73-09.00 78-01.00

8 Adams, Camyrn 10 BIG WALNUT 78-04.00 74-01.00

70-03.00 74-01.00

9 Ruark, Skylar 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 74-10.00 67-02.00

64-01.00 67-02.00

10 Person, Savannah 10 BIG WALNUT 63-10.00 63-11.00

63-11.00 57-01.00

11 Owusu, Diana 12 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 59-10.25 61-11.00

55-06.00 61-11.00

12 Bean, Danielle 9 BIG WALNUT 54-10.00 59-00.00

59-00.00 46-10.00

13 Gianettino, Mia 11 BIG WALNUT 64-00.00 56-03.00

Foul 56-03.00

14 Jalloh, Alphina 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 47-01.00 53-00.00

51-00.00 53-00.00

15 Gilbert, Savannah 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 40-04.00 41-09.00

32-05.00 41-09.00

16 Amagnoh, Emmanuela 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 57-02.00 41-06.00

41-06.00 40-05.00

17 Adams, Ryley 12 BIG WALNUT 39-02.00

39-02.00 32-08.00

18 Hernandez-Villegas, Anna 9 BIG WALNUT 35-02.00 31-08.00

31-08.00 Foul

-- Sesay, Zainab 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 64-02.50 DNS

-- Speiser, Victoria 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 55-05.00 DNS



Flight 1

1 Person, Savannah 10 BIG WALNUT 63-10.00 63-11.00

63-11.00 57-01.00

2 Owusu, Diana 12 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 59-10.25 61-11.00

55-06.00 61-11.00

3 Bean, Danielle 9 BIG WALNUT 54-10.00 59-00.00

59-00.00 46-10.00

4 Gianettino, Mia 11 BIG WALNUT 64-00.00 56-03.00

Foul 56-03.00

5 Jalloh, Alphina 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 47-01.00 53-00.00

51-00.00 53-00.00

6 Gilbert, Savannah 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 40-04.00 41-09.00

32-05.00 41-09.00

7 Amagnoh, Emmanuela 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 57-02.00 41-06.00

41-06.00 40-05.00

8 Adams, Ryley 12 BIG WALNUT 39-02.00

39-02.00 32-08.00

9 Hernandez-Villegas, Anna 9 BIG WALNUT 35-02.00 31-08.00

31-08.00 Foul

-- Speiser, Victoria 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 55-05.00 DNS

Flight 2

1 Vrancken, Natalie 12 BIG WALNUT 138-07.00 130-09.00 6

129-06.00 130-09.00

2 Smith, Symone 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 122-08.00 119-09.00 4

113-07.00 119-09.00

3 King, Elise 10 BIG WALNUT 104-03.00 98-10.00 3

98-07.00 98-10.00

4 Harper, Larissa 10 NEWARK 103-02.00 97-02.00 2

95-03.00 97-02.00

5 Davis, Grace 10 NEWARK 99-01.00 92-03.00 1

92-03.00 89-01.00

6 Bichon, Isabelle 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 98-10.00 86-01.00

82-10.00 86-01.00

7 Polsinelli, Harper 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 69-01.00 78-01.00

73-09.00 78-01.00

8 Adams, Camyrn 10 BIG WALNUT 78-04.00 74-01.00

70-03.00 74-01.00

9 Ruark, Skylar 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 74-10.00 67-02.00

64-01.00 67-02.00

-- Sesay, Zainab 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 64-02.50 DNS



Boys' Discus Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Von Almen, Levi 9 BIG WALNUT 142-06.00 138-08.00 6

138-08.00 Foul Foul

2 Doan, Landen 11 BIG WALNUT 139-06.00 137-09.00 4

Foul 137-09.00 127-09.00 Foul

3 Kildoo, Grant 12 BIG WALNUT 126-04.00 133-03.00 3

129-10.00 133-03.00

4 Verhoff, Coen 11 BIG WALNUT 134-09.00 131-09.00 2

Foul 126-02.00 131-09.00

5 Green, Hayden 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 133-10.00 125-00.00 1

125-00.00 Foul Foul Foul

6 Parsons, Jackson 11 BIG WALNUT 121-03.00 118-07.00

115-04.00 118-07.00 Foul

7 Chavis, Mitchell 10 NEWARK 120-06.00 117-07.00

117-07.00 Foul Foul

8 Wecker, Jake 11 BIG WALNUT 120-08.00 116-08.00

116-08.00 107-06.00

9 Austin, Connor 11 BIG WALNUT 123-05.00 112-05.00

112-05.00 Foul 106-11.00

10 Smith, Owen 12 BIG WALNUT 111-06.00 111-07.00

Foul 110-02.00 111-07.00 Foul

11 Minor, Thomas 9 BIG WALNUT 119-03.00 107-11.00

107-04.00 107-11.00 Foul 100-08.00

12 Fraizer, Israel 9 NEWARK 106-04.00 100-05.00

Foul 91-01.00 100-05.00

13 Dunmoyer, Griffin 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 107-09.00 97-11.00

97-11.00 Foul 93-08.00

14 Garcia, Carlos 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 97-10.00 96-06.25

96-06.25 Foul 88-01.00

15 Richardson, Jacob 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 92-11.00 85-01.00

85-01.00 Foul 83-10.00

16 Gray-Douce, Wyatt 11 BIG WALNUT 81-11.00 79-05.00

74-08.00 79-05.00

17 Newhouse, Curtis 11 NEWARK 74-05.00 78-01.00

78-01.00 76-01.00

18 Falk, Leo 11 BIG WALNUT 93-09.00 70-04.00

70-00.00 70-04.00

19 Mickley, Cullen 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 72-09.00 69-10.00

69-10.00 61-07.00 Foul

20 Manno, Owen 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 73-08.00 69-01.00

69-01.00 66-02.00

21 Johnson, Ka'Ji 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 70-02.00 69-01.00

69-01.00 64-09.00

22 Wolfe, Carson 9 BIG WALNUT 63-07.00 64-06.00

61-09.00 64-06.00

23 Weppler, Trent 9 BIG WALNUT 53-09.00 62-10.00

62-10.00 57-06.00

24 Tackett, Avery 9 NEWARK 62-09.00 61-07.00

61-07.00 57-03.00



25 Bakar, Imraan 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 52-00.00 43-02.00

Foul 43-02.00 Foul 43-01.00

-- Jenkins, Kobe 9 BIG WALNUT 68-03.00 DNS

-- Griffith, Chase 11 BIG WALNUT 86-07.00 DNS

Flight 1

1 Richardson, Jacob 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 92-11.00 85-01.00

85-01.00 Foul 83-10.00

2 Gray-Douce, Wyatt 11 BIG WALNUT 81-11.00 79-05.00

74-08.00 79-05.00

3 Newhouse, Curtis 11 NEWARK 74-05.00 78-01.00

78-01.00 76-01.00

4 Falk, Leo 11 BIG WALNUT 93-09.00 70-04.00

70-00.00 70-04.00

5 Mickley, Cullen 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 72-09.00 69-10.00

69-10.00 61-07.00 Foul

6 Manno, Owen 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 73-08.00 69-01.00

69-01.00 66-02.00

7 Johnson, Ka'Ji 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 70-02.00 69-01.00

69-01.00 64-09.00

8 Wolfe, Carson 9 BIG WALNUT 63-07.00 64-06.00

61-09.00 64-06.00

9 Weppler, Trent 9 BIG WALNUT 53-09.00 62-10.00

62-10.00 57-06.00

10 Tackett, Avery 9 NEWARK 62-09.00 61-07.00

61-07.00 57-03.00

11 Bakar, Imraan 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 52-00.00 43-02.00

Foul 43-02.00 Foul 43-01.00

-- Jenkins, Kobe 9 BIG WALNUT 68-03.00 DNS

-- Griffith, Chase 11 BIG WALNUT 86-07.00 DNS



Flight 2

1 Von Almen, Levi 9 BIG WALNUT 142-06.00 138-08.00 6

138-08.00 Foul Foul

2 Doan, Landen 11 BIG WALNUT 139-06.00 137-09.00 4

Foul 137-09.00 127-09.00 Foul

3 Kildoo, Grant 12 BIG WALNUT 126-04.00 133-03.00 3

129-10.00 133-03.00

4 Verhoff, Coen 11 BIG WALNUT 134-09.00 131-09.00 2

Foul 126-02.00 131-09.00

5 Green, Hayden 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 133-10.00 125-00.00 1

125-00.00 Foul Foul Foul

6 Parsons, Jackson 11 BIG WALNUT 121-03.00 118-07.00

115-04.00 118-07.00 Foul

7 Chavis, Mitchell 10 NEWARK 120-06.00 117-07.00

117-07.00 Foul Foul

8 Wecker, Jake 11 BIG WALNUT 120-08.00 116-08.00

116-08.00 107-06.00

9 Austin, Connor 11 BIG WALNUT 123-05.00 112-05.00

112-05.00 Foul 106-11.00

10 Smith, Owen 12 BIG WALNUT 111-06.00 111-07.00

Foul 110-02.00 111-07.00 Foul

11 Minor, Thomas 9 BIG WALNUT 119-03.00 107-11.00

107-04.00 107-11.00 Foul 100-08.00

12 Fraizer, Israel 9 NEWARK 106-04.00 100-05.00

Foul 91-01.00 100-05.00

13 Dunmoyer, Griffin 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 107-09.00 97-11.00

97-11.00 Foul 93-08.00

14 Garcia, Carlos 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 97-10.00 96-06.25

96-06.25 Foul 88-01.00



Girls' High Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Hoover, Erin 10 BIG WALNUT 5-03.00 5-04.00 6

4-06.00

O

4-08.00

O

4-10.00

O

5-00.00

O

5-02.00

XO

5-04.00

XXO

5-05.00

XXX

2 Vrancken, Natalie 12 BIG WALNUT 5-04.00 5-00.00 4

4-06.00

XO

4-08.00

O

4-10.00

P

5-00.00

O

5-02.00

XXX

3 Doss, Ciana 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 4-08.00 4-06.00 3

4-00.00

O

4-02.00

O

4-04.00

O

4-06.00

O

4-08.00

XXX

4 Shoults, Addison 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 4-06.00 4-06.00 2

4-00.00

XO

4-02.00

O

4-04.00

XO

4-06.00

XXO

4-08.00

XXX

5 Dorsey, Lola 9 BIG WALNUT 4-04.00 4-04.00 1

4-00.00

O

4-02.00

XXO

4-04.00

O

4-06.00

XXX

6 Previlon, Madison 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 4-06.00 4-02.00

4-00.00

O

4-02.00

O

4-04.00

XXX

-- Ray, Emma 10 NEWARK 4-08.00 DNS

Flight 1

1 Hoover, Erin 10 BIG WALNUT 5-03.00 5-04.00 6

4-06.00

O

4-08.00

O

4-10.00

O

5-00.00

O

5-02.00

XO

5-04.00

XXO

5-05.00

XXX

2 Vrancken, Natalie 12 BIG WALNUT 5-04.00 5-00.00 4

4-06.00

XO

4-08.00

O

4-10.00

P

5-00.00

O

5-02.00

XXX

3 Doss, Ciana 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 4-08.00 4-06.00 3

4-00.00

O

4-02.00

O

4-04.00

O

4-06.00

O

4-08.00

XXX

4 Shoults, Addison 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 4-06.00 4-06.00 2

4-00.00

XO

4-02.00

O

4-04.00

XO

4-06.00

XXO

4-08.00

XXX

5 Dorsey, Lola 9 BIG WALNUT 4-04.00 4-04.00 1

4-00.00

O

4-02.00

XXO

4-04.00

O

4-06.00

XXX

6 Previlon, Madison 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 4-06.00 4-02.00

4-00.00

O

4-02.00

O

4-04.00

XXX

-- Ray, Emma 10 NEWARK 4-08.00 DNS



Boys' High Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Jenkins, Aslan 12 BIG WALNUT 6-08.00 6-06.00 6

5-08.00

O

5-10.00

P

6-00.00

O

6-02.00

XO

6-04.00

XO

6-06.00

XXO

6-08.00

XXX

2 Russell, Noah 9 BIG WALNUT 5-10.00 6-00.00 4

5-02.00

O

5-04.00

O

5-06.00

O

5-08.00

O

5-10.00

O

6-00.00

O

6-02.00

XXX

3 Hendon, Drew 12 BIG WALNUT 5-10.00 6-00.00 3

5-04.00

O

5-06.00

O

5-08.00

O

5-10.00

XO

6-00.00

O

6-02.00

XXX

4 Cooper, Solomon 9 BIG WALNUT 5-06.00 5-10.00 2

5-00.00

O

5-02.00

O

5-04.00

O

5-06.00

XO

5-08.00

XO

5-10.00

XO

6-00.00

XXX

5 Roberts, Uriah 10 NEWARK 5-02.00 5-08.00 1

5-00.00

O

5-02.00

O

5-04.00

O

5-06.00

XXO

5-08.00

O

5-10.00

XXX

6 Frizzell, Cooper 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 5-10.00 5-08.00

5-02.00

O

5-04.00

XO

5-06.00

XXO

5-08.00

XO

5-10.00

XXX

7 Cochran, Justin 11 BIG WALNUT 5-04.00 5-02.00

5-00.00

O

5-02.00

O

5-04.00

XXX

8 Asamoah, Jeremiah 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 5-02.00 5-02.00

5-00.00

XO

5-02.00

XXO

5-04.00

XXX

9 Kopachy, Michael 9 NEWARK 5-02.00 5-00.00

5-00.00

O

-- McCruter, Braden 12 BIG WALNUT 6-04.00 DNS



Flight 1

1 Jenkins, Aslan 12 BIG WALNUT 6-08.00 6-06.00 6

5-08.00

O

5-10.00

P

6-00.00

O

6-02.00

XO

6-04.00

XO

6-06.00

XXO

6-08.00

XXX

2 Russell, Noah 9 BIG WALNUT 5-10.00 6-00.00 4

5-02.00

O

5-04.00

O

5-06.00

O

5-08.00

O

5-10.00

O

6-00.00

O

6-02.00

XXX

3 Hendon, Drew 12 BIG WALNUT 5-10.00 6-00.00 3

5-04.00

O

5-06.00

O

5-08.00

O

5-10.00

XO

6-00.00

O

6-02.00

XXX

4 Cooper, Solomon 9 BIG WALNUT 5-06.00 5-10.00 2

5-00.00

O

5-02.00

O

5-04.00

O

5-06.00

XO

5-08.00

XO

5-10.00

XO

6-00.00

XXX

5 Roberts, Uriah 10 NEWARK 5-02.00 5-08.00 1

5-00.00

O

5-02.00

O

5-04.00

O

5-06.00

XXO

5-08.00

O

5-10.00

XXX

6 Frizzell, Cooper 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 5-10.00 5-08.00

5-02.00

O

5-04.00

XO

5-06.00

XXO

5-08.00

XO

5-10.00

XXX

7 Cochran, Justin 11 BIG WALNUT 5-04.00 5-02.00

5-00.00

O

5-02.00

O

5-04.00

XXX

8 Asamoah, Jeremiah 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 5-02.00 5-02.00

5-00.00

XO

5-02.00

XXO

5-04.00

XXX

9 Kopachy, Michael 9 NEWARK 5-02.00 5-00.00

5-00.00

O

-- McCruter, Braden 12 BIG WALNUT 6-04.00 DNS



Girls' Pole Vault Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Ray, Emma 10 NEWARK 10-00.00 10-06.00 6

8-06.00

O

9-00.00

O

9-06.00

O

10-00.00

O

10-06.00

XXO

11-00.00

XXX

2 Thompson, Chloe 10 BIG WALNUT 8-00.00 8-00.00 3.5

7-00.00

O

7-06.00

O

8-00.00

XO

8-06.00

XXX

2 KEE, Olivia 11 NEWARK 8-00.00 8-00.00 3.5

7-06.00

O

8-00.00

XO

8-06.00

XXX

4 Nguyen, Hien 10 BIG WALNUT 7-00.00 7-00.00 1.5

6-00.00

O

6-06.00

O

7-00.00

O

7-06.00

XXX

4 Wodzinski, Alaina 12 BIG WALNUT 7-06.00 7-00.00 1.5

7-00.00

O

7-06.00

XXX

6 Adams, Ryley 12 BIG WALNUT 7-00.00 7-00.00

6-00.00

O

6-06.00

XO

7-00.00

O

7-06.00

XXX

7 Bean, Danielle 9 BIG WALNUT 6-00.00 6-06.00

5-00.00

O

6-00.00

XO

6-06.00

XO

7-00.00

XXX

8 Adams, Austyn 9 BIG WALNUT 6-00.00 6-06.00

5-00.00

O

6-00.00

O

6-06.00

XXO

7-00.00

XXX

9 Harris, Emily 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 6-06.00 6-00.00

6-00.00

O

6-06.00

P

7-00.00

P

7-06.00

XXX

10 Graziosi, Zetta 11 BIG WALNUT 6-00.00 5-00.00

5-00.00

O

6-00.00

XXX



Flight 1

1 Ray, Emma 10 NEWARK 10-00.00 10-06.00 6

8-06.00

O

9-00.00

O

9-06.00

O

10-00.00

O

10-06.00

XXO

11-00.00

XXX

2 Thompson, Chloe 10 BIG WALNUT 8-00.00 8-00.00 3.5

7-00.00

O

7-06.00

O

8-00.00

XO

8-06.00

XXX

2 KEE, Olivia 11 NEWARK 8-00.00 8-00.00 3.5

7-06.00

O

8-00.00

XO

8-06.00

XXX

4 Nguyen, Hien 10 BIG WALNUT 7-00.00 7-00.00 1.5

6-00.00

O

6-06.00

O

7-00.00

O

7-06.00

XXX

4 Wodzinski, Alaina 12 BIG WALNUT 7-06.00 7-00.00 1.5

7-00.00

O

7-06.00

XXX

6 Adams, Ryley 12 BIG WALNUT 7-00.00 7-00.00

6-00.00

O

6-06.00

XO

7-00.00

O

7-06.00

XXX

7 Bean, Danielle 9 BIG WALNUT 6-00.00 6-06.00

5-00.00

O

6-00.00

XO

6-06.00

XO

7-00.00

XXX

8 Adams, Austyn 9 BIG WALNUT 6-00.00 6-06.00

5-00.00

O

6-00.00

O

6-06.00

XXO

7-00.00

XXX

9 Harris, Emily 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 6-06.00 6-00.00

6-00.00

O

6-06.00

P

7-00.00

P

7-06.00

XXX

10 Graziosi, Zetta 11 BIG WALNUT 6-00.00 5-00.00

5-00.00

O

6-00.00

XXX



Boys' Pole Vault Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Fulkerson, Landon 12 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 13-00.00 13-00.00 6

12-00.00

XXO

12-06.00

P

13-00.00

O

2 Roberts, Uriah 10 NEWARK 11-06.00 11-06.00 4

10-06.00

O

11-00.00

O

11-06.00

O

12-00.00

XXX

3 Chadwick, Aidan 12 BIG WALNUT 10-06.00 11-00.00 3

10-00.00

O

10-06.00

O

11-00.00

XO

11-06.00

XXX

4 Rentz, Josh 12 BIG WALNUT 11-00.00 11-00.00 2

10-06.00

O

11-00.00

XXO

11-06.00

XXX

5 Rush, Camden 11 BIG WALNUT 10-06.00 10-06.00 1

9-06.00

O

10-00.00

O

10-06.00

O

11-00.00

XXX

6 Hissong, Nathan 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 10-06.00 9-06.00

9-06.00

O

10-00.00

XXX

7 Edwards, Brandon 11 BIG WALNUT 9-06.00 9-00.00

8-06.00

O

9-00.00

XXO

9-06.00

XXX

8 Whitlatch, Brady 11 BIG WALNUT 9-00.00 8-06.00

7-06.00

O

8-00.00

O

8-06.00

O

9-00.00

XXX

9 Catahan, Enzo 9 NEWARK 10-00.00 8-06.00

8-00.00

O

8-06.00

XO

9-00.00

XXX

10 Loeffler, Keith 10 BIG WALNUT 8-00.00 8-00.00

7-06.00

O

8-00.00

O

8-06.00

XXX

10 Treaster, Jacob 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 9-00.00 8-00.00

8-00.00

O

8-06.00

XXX

12 Heiter, Vincent 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 7-00.00 8-00.00

7-00.00

O

7-06.00

O

8-00.00

XO

8-06.00

XXX

12 Gneiting, Kyle 10 BIG WALNUT 9-00.00 8-00.00

7-00.00

O

7-06.00

O

8-00.00

XO

8-06.00

XXX

-- Yasnowski, Jake 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 8-00.00 DNS

7-00.00

X

7-06.00

P

8-00.00

O

8-06.00

XXX

-- Yasnowski, Jacob 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 10-00.00 DNS



Flight 1

1 Fulkerson, Landon 12 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 13-00.00 13-00.00 6

12-00.00

XXO

12-06.00

P

13-00.00

O

2 Roberts, Uriah 10 NEWARK 11-06.00 11-06.00 4

10-06.00

O

11-00.00

O

11-06.00

O

12-00.00

XXX

3 Chadwick, Aidan 12 BIG WALNUT 10-06.00 11-00.00 3

10-00.00

O

10-06.00

O

11-00.00

XO

11-06.00

XXX

4 Rentz, Josh 12 BIG WALNUT 11-00.00 11-00.00 2

10-06.00

O

11-00.00

XXO

11-06.00

XXX

5 Rush, Camden 11 BIG WALNUT 10-06.00 10-06.00 1

9-06.00

O

10-00.00

O

10-06.00

O

11-00.00

XXX

6 Hissong, Nathan 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 10-06.00 9-06.00

9-06.00

O

10-00.00

XXX

7 Edwards, Brandon 11 BIG WALNUT 9-06.00 9-00.00

8-06.00

O

9-00.00

XXO

9-06.00

XXX

8 Whitlatch, Brady 11 BIG WALNUT 9-00.00 8-06.00

7-06.00

O

8-00.00

O

8-06.00

O

9-00.00

XXX

9 Catahan, Enzo 9 NEWARK 10-00.00 8-06.00

8-00.00

O

8-06.00

XO

9-00.00

XXX

10 Loeffler, Keith 10 BIG WALNUT 8-00.00 8-00.00

7-06.00

O

8-00.00

O

8-06.00

XXX

10 Treaster, Jacob 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 9-00.00 8-00.00

8-00.00

O

8-06.00

XXX

12 Heiter, Vincent 9 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 7-00.00 8-00.00

7-00.00

O

7-06.00

O

8-00.00

XO

8-06.00

XXX

12 Gneiting, Kyle 10 BIG WALNUT 9-00.00 8-00.00

7-00.00

O

7-06.00

O

8-00.00

XO

8-06.00

XXX

-- Yasnowski, Jake 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 8-00.00 DNS

7-00.00

X

7-06.00

P

8-00.00

O

8-06.00

XXX

-- Yasnowski, Jacob 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 10-00.00 DNS



Girls' Long Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Klaus, Karsyn 10 BIG WALNUT 17-09.50 17-06.00 6

17-06.00 17-04.50 17-03.00 Foul

2 Quaicoe, Odilia 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 13-07.75 14-06.00 4

13-11.50 14-01.50 14-06.00 13-08.00

3 Bila, Mel Victoria 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 13-11.00 14-06.00 3

14-06.00 Foul 12-04.00 Pass

4 Ulrey, Molly 10 BIG WALNUT 15-03.00 14-05.00 2

14-02.00 14-05.00 Foul 14-04.50

5 Huffman, Grace 10 BIG WALNUT 15-04.00 14-04.00 1

14-04.00 14-04.00 13-08.00 14-01.00

-- Ulrey, Sydney 12 BIG WALNUT ND

Foul Foul Foul Foul

-- Mann, Lydia 9 BIG WALNUT 13-01.75 DNS

Flight 1

1 Klaus, Karsyn 10 BIG WALNUT 17-09.50 17-06.00 6

17-06.00 17-04.50 17-03.00 Foul

2 Quaicoe, Odilia 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 13-07.75 14-06.00 4

13-11.50 14-01.50 14-06.00 13-08.00

3 Bila, Mel Victoria 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 13-11.00 14-06.00 3

14-06.00 Foul 12-04.00 Pass

4 Ulrey, Molly 10 BIG WALNUT 15-03.00 14-05.00 2

14-02.00 14-05.00 Foul 14-04.50

5 Huffman, Grace 10 BIG WALNUT 15-04.00 14-04.00 1

14-04.00 14-04.00 13-08.00 14-01.00

-- Ulrey, Sydney 12 BIG WALNUT ND

Foul Foul Foul Foul

-- Mann, Lydia 9 BIG WALNUT 13-01.75 DNS



Boys' Long Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Biehl, Dallas 11 BIG WALNUT 20-08.25 21-08.00 6

19-04.00 21-01.00 21-08.00 21-08.00

2 Hendon, Drew 12 BIG WALNUT 19-11.00 21-03.00 4

20-10.00 21-03.00 Foul 20-11.50

3 Pinckney, Kaden 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 17-09.75 17-07.00 3

Foul 17-07.00 16-09.50 16-09.00

4 Clark, Nathaniel 12 BIG WALNUT 17-05.50 2

15-01.00 16-08.00 16-01.00 17-05.50

5 Chadwick, Aidan 12 BIG WALNUT 16-11.00 1

Foul 16-11.00 Foul 14-10.00

6 Lindsay, Robert 12 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 16-06.50

Foul Foul Foul 16-06.50

7 Rentz, Josh 12 BIG WALNUT 16-03.00

13-08.00 14-06.00 16-00.00 16-03.00

8 Asamoah, Jeremiah 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 16-02.50 16-02.00

16-02.00 13-06.00 15-11.00 Foul

9 Jenkins, Kobe 9 BIG WALNUT 13-09.50

Foul Foul 13-09.50 Foul

-- Ndula, Jason 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 18-05.50 DNS

-- Haun, Christian 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 19-00.50 DNS

Flight 1

1 Biehl, Dallas 11 BIG WALNUT 20-08.25 21-08.00 6

19-04.00 21-01.00 21-08.00 21-08.00

2 Hendon, Drew 12 BIG WALNUT 19-11.00 21-03.00 4

20-10.00 21-03.00 Foul 20-11.50

3 Pinckney, Kaden 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 17-09.75 17-07.00 3

Foul 17-07.00 16-09.50 16-09.00

4 Clark, Nathaniel 12 BIG WALNUT 17-05.50 2

15-01.00 16-08.00 16-01.00 17-05.50

5 Chadwick, Aidan 12 BIG WALNUT 16-11.00 1

Foul 16-11.00 Foul 14-10.00

6 Lindsay, Robert 12 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 16-06.50

Foul Foul Foul 16-06.50

7 Rentz, Josh 12 BIG WALNUT 16-03.00

13-08.00 14-06.00 16-00.00 16-03.00

8 Asamoah, Jeremiah 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 16-02.50 16-02.00

16-02.00 13-06.00 15-11.00 Foul

9 Jenkins, Kobe 9 BIG WALNUT 13-09.50

Foul Foul 13-09.50 Foul

-- Ndula, Jason 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 18-05.50 DNS

-- Haun, Christian 10 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 19-00.50 DNS


